.
C.
D.

M.
N.

MONOCOQUE

F. SUSPENSION
R. SUSPENSION
F & R UPRIGHTS
PEDALS

ENG. INST. KIT
TRANSMISSION
0IL SYSTEM
WATER SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
SPIHERICAL JOINTS
HYDRAULICS
BLECTRICS
BODYWORK ETC.

MONOCOQUE

F. SUSPENSION
L. SUSPENSION
F & I UPRIGHTS
PEDALS

ENG. INST. KIT
TRANSMISSION
0IL SYSTEM
WATER SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
SPIERICAL JOINTS
HYDRAULICS
ELECTRICS
BODYWORK ETC.

751

T T T . I i

751

O

14

14
14
14

- u o

mmmwmmmmmmwmwm752/mﬁv

76A/CHEV

wmmwuuwwwmmwmm752/Schnitzer

762/BMW

W O 0 N @

16

16
16
16

w ® 0 =

mwmmp»&-&whwmwmw?SZ/BDG

762/Schn.

& o 00 N @

17
17

® 0 o 3

© o o o o 752/HART

[

762/BDG [CTE I I o

& o W =N @

o ® 0 =

e« 753/DMY

o

762/Hart

w & 0 3 @

b b b [ o
W ® =~ o ®

® o 0

wwquqqﬁdmmwwu753/’l‘oyota

762/Renaul t

w o W =1

O -
gt v O O

@ v ® =

© o o w = c 753/Pinto

=

W W W w » ® X

763/Toyota

© W O © @ ©

I T
© © W O

© © O @©

763/BMW p»»mwccmcm¢pm»75E/EDA

o L © ©

w o T8R

D ot >

10

10
10
10

[ B~ L RS BV

11

22
13
21
22
22

11
11
1

v o o a o T552/BMW

[ure
[

11
11
11

6

o o o o o 7552/BDG

O -
IR T I

for e I e 2

76S2/DMW

[y
N

12
12

14

12

M OO O 75S2/Hart

[l =
W O W -~ W

o> =t R = I

7552/BDG

[y
0N

12
12

14

12

7682/Hart

14

12



Lad

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT — 763 BMW = T e ‘ |
Pi SB” i nae7e
SHEET 1 OF 3 P2 BB e mer¢]
SECTION 5g?®
o:
.} Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | ENGINE(NORMALLY SUPPLLED BY ; _
CUSTOMER ) | 1
2 '} ENGINE SIDEFRAME LH 16B-01-1 ®2-9-3 1
3 " n RH ~768-01'12 . A-9-4 1
4 " " TOP MOUNTING BOLT TD 526 @2-7-9 | 2 |5'unFx 35" cH.
5 " L "SPRING WASHERTD 338@0-'I-15| 2 |%“SQUARE SEC.
0 " " 'BOTTOM MOUNTING BOLT [ TD 525 @Z-7-10 | 2 |%“UNFx 4" CH,
7 " oo "SPRING WASHERTD 338@20-1-15| 2 |%"square sec
8 " " ENGINE PAD BOLT I2-7- 31 2
L9 " L " "SPRING WASHER 20-1-151 2
1., ENGINE MOUNTING PAD LI 153-16- o7 ®4-17-13 1
11 " 1 1 BOLT T _'8 L i'—
12 " " moRy - 753-16- oagpi q- 14| 1
13l T BOLT 3151 | 3
14 " " " WASHER 20-1-9 | 3
15| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) r |
16| ENGINE STARTBR MOTOR BOLT D 237 12-5-10 | 1 | (2"UNF x 3" cH)
17 " " " WASHER D 324 20-1-8 1 (3" T & C)
18 " " " NYLOC NUT , [tp 380 13-3-3 1 | (2" UNF FULL)
19| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE 763-16-10 @ 4-33-11 | - .
20 " " " BOLT D 834 12-17-12f 3 [(6mm x 35mm HH)
21 " " " BOLT D 862 12-17-13} 2 [(10mm x 45mm HH)
2., " " " BOLT/STARTER : o
: . MOTOR) |{TD 866 12-17-111 1 [ (10mm x 65mm HH)
23 " " " SPRING WASHER 20-1- 14 1 -
24| REAR CROSSMEMBER 763-01-071@4-34-4. | 1 | _
25| — R = TS SR PR ey
26 " " SIDEFRAME BOLT TD 259 @12-7-8 | 2 |%"UNFx 3"CH
27 " " SIDEFRAME SPRING WASHERTD 333 @20- J-bg |2 |%iseuare sec .
28 " " GEARBOX SPACER 753-01-5514-20-14 2 | (14" THICK)
29] REAR SKID - 153-01-41@414-2 | 1 ) x :
of v » oLt P21t |2-18-¢ | 3 'o;um-‘x 3"cH -
\ .. « NUT TD 378 13-3-1 3 & "uwe FULL NYLocC
no M WASHER Th340 |20-1-t | 3 | & THin
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 24-1-7 1
COMPRISES:
31| PRIMARY PIPE 4 i}
32| TAIL PIPE 1



. ISSUE | SICRATURE PRTE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 763 BMW o 0 T T
SHEET 2 OF 3 F20
SECTION #%
! "No.,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
34| ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 13-2-11 | 8
35| ENGINE EXHAUST BRACKET | 753-01-61 [3-9-15 | 1
36 " " " NUT 3.3 -1 2
37 L " " JUBILEE CLIP e {28213
38{ 'GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT 763~V ‘6\-u1$4 ?»3—!2.3 1|7
39} . " " CIRCLIP ™ 4 7 J18-2-777 1
40 " CLUTCH BOBBIN ¢ [I63416-05 ‘4711‘1&‘: A
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
41| PEDAL CLEVIS D 35 #8-2- 6 1
42 " n WASHER 20-2 -1 1
43 " "  SPLIT PIN TD 40 ®g-2-10] 1 | (1/16" DIA. x
_ 1" LONG)
44| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE D 3a g-2.51| 1
45| INNER CABLE D 31 8- 2-7 1
46{ CABLE ADJUSTER D 32 8-2-31 1 -
47} FERRULE D 33 2-2-4] 1
48 V 1
49| OUTER CABLE Itp 30 8-2-11] 1
50{ FERRULE TD 33 ¥-72-4] 1
s1! CABLE ADJUSTER D 32 g=2-3| 1
54 n " NUT TD 4 6-2-02 .
53 L " MOUNTING BRACKET 3-12-12 | 1
54 SOLDER-ON NIPPLE T0 34 8-2-5 | 1
551 cLEVIS D 35 8-2-6| 1
56| CLEVIS PIN D 36 g-2-71 1
57 " " WASHER 20-2-| 1
5y n " SPLIT PIN D 40 B-2-10] 1 (1/16" DIA. x

59} METERING UNIT THROPTLE BRACKET

1" LONG)

60| TACHOHMEITE R

™ 459

61 “ 7.(nmu SING

" o (X}

" (13 [ .

" ANTI-VIBRATION O-RING |
GROMHET |TD 1140

T‘D

TD L4 |

62 s ANGILE DDy

\I N O i

(0-8000 RPM)




) [ ISSUE | stamATURE | paTE |
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 763 BMW TN EITWNETY
Py S8 lle hAR 76
SHEET 3 OF 3 |IZ) S8 IS AR 76
_ F20
‘ SECTION :%
! NoO,
Item . Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
OIL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1.
.| COMPRISES:
63| UNION D 705 8-4-10 1 | (4" BsP 90°)
64| HOSE D 704 8-4-9 1 | (3" I.D.)
65( UNION D 705 8-4-10 1 J(&" BSP 90°)
66| GAUGE ( FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP)[ID 4,3 (@ 9-/I-2' 1 | (8FT CAPILLARY)
FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES: ‘
~! uNION D 705 8-4-10 | 1 [(&" BSP 90°)
63| HOSE D 704 :;8-4-9 70" (4" I.D.) -
69| UNION D 705 @[8-4-10 1 | (g BSP 90°)
70 PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR T520-14-04 @ 4-17- 4 [ ‘
n| . “ “ DOWTY WASHER| TD 20-3-1 | L | *3"BS.P.
T2|.ENGINE PAD SPACER 763-|6—l5$4—4l—l L




oAk W2 A A~ /(DY

P ITwW

SHEET 1 OF 3

R 1 ]

Bed iva

VA V 12-4.1C

S w0

|ig tALi6

SECTION 473 20
i ; No. -
| Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
’ i
1 | FUEL TANK | 732-15-02@17-1-7 | 1
2| COLLECTOR POT BLANKING BRACKET | T5R-i5-01¢)2-5-7 i |
3 | COLLECTOR POT , 752-15-153-19-¢ 1 )
g ] " JUBILBE CLIP ___ |TD 725 @25-1-8 | 2 [1x
" DRAIN LOWER UNION TD 299  [21-1-7 1| =6 sTRmRIGHT
" " PIPE TP 292 ia1-2-9 ZI -6 AEROQUIP
“ “  UPPER UNION ITD 306 -1-8| | -¢ 45° AEroQUIY
" “ BULKHEAD ADAPTOR "752 15-130) 4 - tZ.-IS | £
“ “  BLANKING CAP T53-15- 11 €4 - -33-5. 2 | N
' %ouve

Buuwsno ADAPTOR LOCK NUT '752-17-0204 -13=] |
FueL cousc;ro:z POT ouTLEY umoNTD 300 021—1—!0' |

HOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER|

FUEL FILTER INLET UNTION
ADAPTOR
END ,
ELEMENT

OUTLET END
_MOUNTING TYRAP
e e A SRR

OUTHWET END pryc

" 1 n

n n "

i) n " 1

PLUG

" DOWTY
WASHFR

noo ST 1]

nouqrvuc BRACKE

S

" " n

ADAPTOR
UNTON

n ' " n

HOSE~-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PuUMP

‘ (8" LENGTH)
n JUBILEE CLIP
FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP

FUEL PUMP(NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
_ CUSTOMER)

" " JUBILEE CLIP
" " MOUNTING BRACKET
n " " n '

BOLT .

n " "

(LAEGE)
(sMnLL) ™

TERHINAL

it

“

IR

1752-15-04

”3225#@ WASHFR ,

TDh
762-15-08

".;53—15—0%

1D 314

D 293
™D 720

D 728

TD 543

753-15-14 €) 3-14-12

20-3~ | 1
33-23-4 | |
;4hﬂk=4ﬁ=#4L

M-8-15 1
21-1-12) 1~

21-2-10{ 1

25-1-3 1

J@u—13—6 1

1

25-1-11} 1

1

1211~ | 2
(- 2

N

C

( 5" BSP)

(00 SIZE)

(BOSCH) -
(2X S1ZE) . -

(-8 AEROQUIP) - -
(-8 90°AEROQUIP
(—8/—8‘MALE/MAL :

-8 STR AEQOQUIP

$e

MEDW st

i bt

SEEEAT

(-6 SIZE)*'_
_(‘" BSP SI?E}

(-8 s1ZE) .

-

I

(-6/~8MALE/MALE
(-8 90°AEROQUIP

(-8 AEROQUIP) .



59

e e i

ROLL OVER RAR RDAr /e~

LY AT

147 DL A G 2 Y4

.2'

FUEL SYSTEM - 763 6HMwW |_t—tMelrends—a—35
| Pl S |lenaeve
SHEET 2 OF -3 _
; SECTION AT20
i ' o ! No:
[ s Itern. NI Uty 1 JIIef; Iio._ hdatr1x Off I)eta11
" | FUEL PUMP OUTLET IND cAP . |752. 15-05@1-16-7 | 1 |(_6 giggj"'”'m
e JUBILEE CLIPifi_,TD 722 |25-1-5 | 1. (18-28mm STZE)
HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER | - .. 1 e e
(14" LENGTH) |'TD 292 21-2-9 | -1 |(=6 AEROQUIP) -
PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION ", To 300 21-1-¢ - | 1 (=6 45°AEROQUIP
" {n " ADAPTOR - - [ 752-]5-10 © 4-3-13 1" |(~6/-6MALE/MALE
" " " " powry | ' g ' |
AN WASHER | TD 1024 920-3-3 |'1 |45 p
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY : I
COMPRISES: * o . »
34 | FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06M>11-11{ 1 i ;
" | FILTER LD 751-15-074-11-12f 1. s
36 | FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08fMB-2-15 | 1 o
|37 | FILTER FELT ' 1
38| FILTER O-RING , ‘ 1 o
39| FILTER CIRCLIP . 1 )
‘40 | PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING.BRACKET 1
41 no n w7~ . i T
—1 - JUBILEE CLIP 1 |.SIZE 4 .
'42 " " . "BOLT 2 ,kfunré»%“H:H,VA
43 " n "SPRENG WASHER 2 |%'THIN ,
44 | PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10f4-8-13 | 1 [(-6/- 6MALE/MALEY
45 " ooy om NDOWTY ' |
f . WASHER™ |TD j024 Q20-3-3 | 1 |% " ID. , _
K no " f " UNION TngOé ::21—1—8 .1 |(~6 45 AEROQUIP 
47"l HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO MBTERING : SRR
' UNIT (36" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 | 1. (-6 AEROQUIP) = -
48 | HOSE JUBILEE CLIP | 718 - [ 25-1-1 | 1" |(000 SIZE)
49 | METERING UNIT INLET END CAP 752-15-05@M-16-7 | 1 |(-6 s1zE)
50 | METERING UNIT OUTLET. END CAP 752-15-054-16-7 | 1 |(-6 SIZE)
51 | HOSE JUBILEE CLIP - D 718 25-1-1 | 1 ’(000 SIZE)
52.| HOSE-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR . '
) POT (42" LENGIH) ™D 292 21-2-9 | 1 (-6 AEROQUIP)
§3| COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION TD 313 21-1-9 | 1 (<6 90 ®AEROQUIP.
54| FUEL FILLER | 762-15-07 33-23-5 | 1 |
# 55 n " CAP N 722-18-11@4-20-1 | 1
56 meoow " O-RING D 70 8-8-9 | 1
57 " " "JUBILEE CLIP 25-1-10 | 1
58 L RUBBER HOSE (5"LENGTH) TD 757 8-10-6 | 1 |(1%" 1.D.)
m " L "JUBILEE CLIPTD 727 25-1-10| 2 [(NO 2 SIZE)



vvvvv N AT T WAL [ S A

FUEL SYSTEM - 763 BHw | | ] - Y 3DPEC?S

pL LM IGnAR76

SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTTON;SLO ‘ S

i 1
i : o » No.
It Item , i Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
I SR B - R e e T T T e
60| FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE - 3-11-14 (ALLOY)
61 L mo.o oo " JUBILEE. CLIP 25-1-| | 2 ‘
62| FUEL TANK BREATHER PIPE(6"LENGTH)| 8-10-7 | 1 |(2"I.D. GREY
' , PLASTIC
63 " " " JUBILEE CLILP TD 720 | 25-1-3 | -2 |(00 SIZE)
64| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE : :
(56" LENGTH|) 8-10-7 | 1 |(2"1.D. GREY
SRR PLASTIC
65 |[FUEL FILLER BREATHER PTPE JUBILEE" : :
_ ‘ CLIP- | TD 720 25-1-3 |2 [(00 SIZE)
66 |FUEL BREATHER VALVE - 763-15-029 4-33-8 .
7 |FUEL  TANK BREATHER PIPE ' - | 8-10=7 |1 (3" I.D. GREY
‘ ‘ PLASTIC)
681 " " "o L 8-10-7 1 |(§" I.D. GREY
. ‘ , ) PLASTIC) -
69f ™ " PIPE JUBILEE CLIP|TD 720 |25-1-3 |4 [(00 SIzE) .
70 PANCAKE FILTER MTG. BKT. SPRING WSR| TD 334 +;o’—‘t—n 2 'g"soumze SEC .-
*
[ ¢ \
- Y .. N . ‘
L2 é’i ’
. o
- ' 1 “
s , )




R ISSUE | SIGNATURE LAY
OIL SYSTEM 743 BMW A—PHebreyed a5
Pt K 6 HART 6
W19
SECTION #%
f INo.
Item Ref., No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 OILIL TANK 783-14-01@%-20-1 1
2 " " MOUNTING ;RAWLHNVT. Tb 1033 [23:3-7) .
3 L ‘ﬂ"ﬂ BOLT . TD 504 |1i-9-49 Q1 %u“c_xl.ﬁ,CH
r S e
et e e e NG G £
5 o %fm,uNT 763-01-15 B3-23-13
6 nohonm (FYWTER HOUSING 762-14-06  4-33-2
7 n " i'_.r‘ns ’ GRLZ E Te2-14 07 3-13;44; 3'
g n iEH,"D'! TAKE -0 FF BosS S 162-14-04 ; 4‘33"3 N
w TANR DRAIN PLUG 762-14-2394-33-3 | | oot 4
" - “w oo " SEAL: |TD 1025 20-3-< i
0 | OIL TANK CAP ' 722-(8-\ @ 4-20-| 1
9 10' RING D 70 ~8-9 1
+H—FOAM—-CYLENDER D69 S Get5 1
42— SPENDEE— #2070 U D T 0 7 DN T I -2 A N
1-3{—BTGHEAD END- WASHER - BD--74 8514 - 2
14| OIL 'TANK OUTLET UNION ™D 317  [21-2-6 1 | (=16 90°AEROQULP)
15| HOSE-OIL TANK TO OIL PUMP (42" |
| LENGTH }{TD 290 21-2-3 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
16| OLL PUMP INLET UNION D 317 21-2-6 1 {(-16 90°AEROQUIP)
17| OIL PUMP INLET ADAPTOR 4-19-4 1
18] » " " " DOWIY WASHER ~ | TD 1023 |20-3-2 1
19f n " QUILET ADAPTOR 4-19-5 1
20 ¢ " " " DOWTY WASHER TD 1023 |20-3-2 1
21 " " UNLON D 317 21-2-6 1 | (-16 90°AEROQUIP)
HOSE-OIL PUMP TO--OIL TANK (406"
: LENGIH) [ID 296 21-2-3 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
23] OIL TANK INLET UNION D 310 21-2-5 1 | (~16 45°AEROQUIP)
24| CAM COVER BREATHER PIPE (4"LENGH) ID 739 [8=7-9 1 { (§"ID CLEAR
PLASTIC)
251 " " PIPE JUBILEE CLIP [ID 721 25-1-4 2 | (0 SIZE)
26 " " 90°ELBOW 3-2-14 1 {(&" To 4v)
271 ¢ ¥  BREATHER PIPE (36"
LENGTH) |ID 738 8-7-8 1 | (i"ID CLEAR
PLASTIC)
28 - " " PIPE PINCH CLIP 23-4-3 2 | (3" SIZE)
29| OIL TANK BREATHER PIPE(12"LENGTH)IID 739 8-7-9 1 | (ZnID CLEAR
; PLASTIC)
3o » " " PIPE PINCH CLIP 1-4-5 1 [ (1" SIZE)
A+ —BREATHER -BOLTLE- $P—420 8l 1-
el N BRACKEL P42 8l 1
44— " u BOLL £P-529 122 d A (2BA x LUBH)
34} u " L NYLOC-NUD{£D—41-0 e | A 2 BA B L e
31 | oIL TANK MOUNT BOLT Tp229  [12-5-2 ['2 | 2%"UNF~ 1“CH
W L rATcCU TAMK CirU™T rapC N G l o . 4 P B T




, | ; ISSUE | "SIGNATURE® -/ patE |
REAR_SUSPENSION = 763 - B MW i L ¢d WZF‘E&
SIET 1 OF 3 v e

SECTION - (3
o | No. |
Item Ref. No. | Matrix 1| Detail
1 | TOP RADIUS ARM (-@'mm) , | 768-03-01. -3-12 .1 2 |30-00 LENGTH |
2 | BOTTOM RADIVS ARM 768-03-02| 3-3-13 | 2 2800 "LENGTH.
3 | RADIVS ARM SpHERICAL LOCK NUT | TD 387 |i13-4-8| 8 L3"UNF HALF
4 | RADIUS ARM FORWARD FIXING BoLT o ™ 236 | 12-5-9 | 4. ('*"UNF x 2~"cn)
5 "ot NYLOC NUT ool TD 380 . | 13-3-3 | 4 - [(#"UNF 'FULL) L
6 | MADIUS ARM REATWARD FIXING BOLT oo s8e |12-3-4 |4 [Wunes i H. H
e ":NYLOC NUT - 1 aso 513~3 3 |4 |(3owr FULL)
** TOP CLEVIS | o | te3-03:01 | aiselq| e |ax
L UPRICHT WASHER 1 712-03-’20 . 4-2-15 o o
10 .'-'i:" emmmwasmR | moaas | eoct-t0] 8 |(h o)
1l v w NYLOC NUT '.' SREI D 382 | 13-3-5'f.2  |(3" UNF FULL)
12| BOTTOM CLEVIS =~ & ' | 703-03-27| 4-3-3"| 2 e
13 R UT’RIGIIT WASIH‘II 0| 112-03-20| 4-2-15] 2 |
1] " " WASHER 326 | 20-1-10| 2 |(A" mac)
15 " v NYOCNUT L .o | Tpase | 13-3-5 |2 (1" UNF I‘ULL)
16 mmn CROSSMEMBER PLATE ﬁemmw-:) 163-01-16 | 3-25-4|'2 |
17 e Jﬂ-——@mw-e%) a2 D RS SR RS o ;
18 v | 153-01-54] 1-6-4 |2
19| REAR CROSSMEMBER . S. PLATE - -(-.‘,mwa. 763-01~17 3-25-5| 2 (
20| -t . e SR L TR St SR SV B
gof v “oo" " B0 [TDSTA [12-12-7 ]2 (5/_15".UNF 3’{3'19.;;.
23| " v wsecer | se 2-01-130 4-31-6)2 | . v
24 " TR ﬁ"’ T 323" 20:1-7 | 2 (5/16" T&C) &
25] " ','.7 -i‘,"',' PLATE wac NLI‘ D 379 ’f_ 13-3-2° |2 (5/16" UNF FULL)
26| TOP LINK - - " . T | 7103-03-00] : 4656 | 2 (4}" LENGTH) ‘
27 o oom smcnn (z;‘@fc:g's:e&»} | 763-01-19.{ " 4-3)- 7 e | _
og | s ittty | Segepgetedegenaia Lo | 0
20| " v INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT - TD 389 ;13-4-‘10‘ 2 (l"UNF HALF) s
300 ™ " OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCI(NUI‘ TD 402 13-4-14 2 , (.g-" UNF L HALF)
31| REAR BOTTOM WISHLONE 763-03-02| 3216 | 2|, i
32| ROWD SLEEVE NUT i 703-03-05| - 4-pcg. a0 F T
33 "i;g OUTER REAR ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT D 390 | 13-4-11 |- 2 | (8% .UNF mALF)
34| .t e m o we el popy D 526 | 18-7-9 | . ‘2 (3"0NF 23k cn) ¢
35| w R UPRIGHT WASHH 712-03-20 4-2-15 |4 b D
36 Mmoo "" © " PLAIN WASHER | 1D 326.] 20-1-10 2 | (4" mac). |
ar| g " " "NYLOC NUT TP 375 13-3-n| 2 |4 unF HALF.;;;‘"
38, RBWB 'INNER. ROSE JOINT CIRCLIP c.TD 120 | 8-2-9 | 4 | ~ =




oUt | SIGNATURE DATE
REAR_SUSPENSION - 763 _BHW b 2 FEBT6. |
SHEET 2 OF 3 |
SECTION ciz —
| INO, 7
Item . Ref, No, | Matpix |- Off [ Detait
39 | RBWB INNER. ROSE JOINT BOLT. 7 TD 238 | 12-5-12 2 |3 UNFx 3% C.H.
g0f{ " " SPACER 712-02-09 | 4-2-12 | 4 o '
41| " wooow " PLAIN WASHER ™ 324 |20-1-8 | 2 | (3" mc)
42] " moow o NYLOC NUT TD 380 | 13-3-3 2 | (" UNF FULL) =
43| RFAR DAMPER *x = = . D 15 16-1-13 | 2 |(1180B SP6 KONI) =
44| " INSERT 712-02-09 | 4-2-12 | 4 :
45§ " TOP BOLT TpS5a4 [12-13-1 | 2 TEUNFx A HH
a6f " " TOP NYLOC NUT T 373 | 13-3-9° 2 | (2"UNF DALF)
47 " " BOTTOM BOLT - ™ 526 | 12-7-9 | 2 | (4"ONF x 3%""CH) |
48] " BOTTOM UPRIGIT WASHER 712-03-20| 4-2-15 | 4 | o
49 BOTTOM PLAIN WASHER ™ 326 | 20-1-10 | 2 | (3" 1&C)
50[ v " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT D 382 | 13-3-5 2 | (4"UNF FULL)
51| REAR SPRING ™ 122 | 16-1-2 2 | (8" x 220 1b)
52| REAR HELPER SPRING ™ 683 | 16-3-10 | 2
53| REAR SPRING ABUTMENT . 753-02-06 [ 4-27-9 | 2
54| REAR ANT1-ROLL BAR 733-05-04| 2-1-11 | 1 [(3" DIA x 16g)
55| RARDB MOUNTING _ 733-05-05] 4-2-3 4 | (3" 1D)
56f v n SPACER . P 763-01-24( A4-31-10 | 2
570 " poir (LOWER) D 207 | 12-3-5 2 [(3"UNF x 2" cH)
58| " " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 | 20-1-6 4 |(3" T18C)
sof " NYLOC NUT 1> 371 | 1337 | 4 |GuNE maiF)
60| RARB CLAMP * 763-05-02{ 1-7-3 2 [(Z" 1D) '
61 " " BOLT - el TD 204 12-3-2 2 | (3"UNF x 1i"cH)
62 LU NYLOC.NUT_ e TD 378 13-3-1 2 [(3"UNF FULL) .
63| RARB LINK B 753-05-02| 4-22-3 | 2 |(93" LENGTH)
64f " " TOP BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 2 |(5/16"UNF x 1"CH)
65/ " "™  TOP NYLOC TD 372 | 13-3-8 2 |(5/16" UNF HALF)
66] " "  BOTTOM BOLT ™ 224 | 12-4-11 | 2 |(5/16"UNF'x 3"CH)
67 " "  BOTTOM FORWARD WASIER 703-02-12| 4-1-15 | 2 ' 1
68| " "  BOTTOM REARWARD WASHER . 722-05-12|  4-1-14 | 2|
60| " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT | T 379 | 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
00 " " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT , TD 386 | 13-4-7 | 4 |(5/16"UNF HALF)
71| TOP LINK SPACER €BrMew—eMix) 712-01-03 | 4-24-7| 2 |
** CLEVIS (CAN DF USED WITH & . T54-63-03  4-6-14 g
4 UNF DALF NYLOC INSTEAD

1

OF 763-03-01 UNTIL STOCK OF BLANKS U

* USE STOCKS OF 712-05-06¢ FIRST
¥** TO BE REPLACED PY TD991
(13-2-3) WORN STOCHS FXFAUSITD.

SED UP) J




REAR SUSPENSION - 763

T o fPE p OWNATURE . DATE
BM.w. -
SHEET 3 OF 3

2 FEB 76

| - . SECTION Ci3/

NG|
Item , Ref, No, | Matrix | Off [ Detail
P B OO M A DS AR M B MY 7680302 L 3332 128,00 L ENGTH ..
73| DAMPER BOTTOM SPACER 702-16-034-20-13| 2 | .
74| R-A.R.B. MOUNTING BOLT (UPPER) |TD 206 [12-3-4 | 2 |UNFx 1% CH.

v




TRANSMISSION ~ 763 BMW

CANCELED

OIGNATURE L

Pt

K48

WLDEC?S

SHEET 1 OF 3 é\r S 70 e T/Af _ P | HA 16 AR 7¢
SECTION %“
' No. :
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY i
1 | GEARBOX 1D 2 8-1-1 1 | (HEWLAND MK9)
2 " OUTPUT FLANGE LH D 3 8-1-06 1
3 " " " RH ™ 3% 8-1-7 1
4 n " " CIRCLIP D 106 8-2-8 | 2
5 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 1g-2-12 | 1
6 " " " BOLT TD 583 [VA-13-1 | 2 {3gunFx | H.H.
7 " " " WASHER TD 324 |20-1-8 | 2 |®TLC
8 1 1 U SPRING-WASHER] L] 2
CLUTCH PUSH ROD 19-1-14-| 1
10 n "o " END CAP 753-16-13 | 4-21-12] 1
11 " n o LOCKRUT Tp 387 |[13-4-% | 3
12 " " " STOP BRACKET 743-16-11 | 4-21-13] 1
13 " " " " " BOLT _ | 2-1-71 2
14 L mm  RETURN SPRING 8-10-14 | 1
15|.6GEARBOX END COVER = 763-16-02@6-3-11 |
16| GEAR SELECTOR STOP SPRING CAP 1763-l6-14 @4-37-10 - |
17| CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING - | TD27 '18-2-13
18| GEARBOX ADAPTOR PLATE STUD 753-16-03 @ 4-14~-9 | 1
19 " n " WASHER TD 343 |20-1-4 | 1 | %" THIN
20 " " " SPRING WASHER TD 337 [20-(1-14| 1 | %" s@.sec.
21 n " "o NUT TO 338 [3-4-9 | 1 | % HALF peAN
2| RLWB MOUNTING BRACKET 713M-01-584-38-1 | 1
23 n " " STUD 723-i6-03 @ 4-30-6 | 2 .
o E w e WRSHER TD 343 |20-1-4 | 2 |%" TN
254+ M " o SPRING WASHER TP337 |10-(-la | 2 | %" SO SEC
26 n n noNUT TP338 |[13-4-9 | 2 |%%"HALF PLav
27| GEARBOX-PEATE- F58=1b=42 12wl :: ‘
28 u 8 RO-ABAPREOR-PLATE
' BOET [FD-498-  [+-2-9-3 b 2N NG +—EH )
29 - = . L PEATEWASHER TD-31 4 26— ———1— 2p-F& .
36— o 21 |
WASHER| 1
31 Bl P GEARBOX—BOE T FO4GY— G321 Jg et H—
32 . . u WASHER——{-T0- 32— 20~ -8t t IpF L €
v . REAR CROSS HEHMBER BolT 12105 | 2
" . OWASHER TP 324 120-(-8 | 2 |3¢T2C
o i " wNYLOC NUTITD 330 13 -3_-% | 92 |




A N D ISSUE_| _sianAtype DAYR?
- - 7 :
TRANSMISSION ~ 763 BMW C CELLE D, P S ]figzjg
NS TOYOTA +PL | BB li6nae7c
SHEET 2 OF 3 ey
SECTION &
e No,
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES: -
33| REAR DISC 753-26-01@07-1-2 1
34| PLUNGE JOINT HOUSING D 177 4-1-9 1 | (89 St JOINT)
35 " " " BOLT 722-10-10712-1-2 6
36 " " CAGE D 176 14-1-7 1 | (89 st JOINT)
37 " " BALL ™D 175 14-1-8 6 | (89 St JOINT)
38| PLUNGE JOINT INNER TRACK ™D 179 4-1-6 1 [ (89 st JOINT)
39 " " GAITER TD 183 4-1-5: 1
o, " nCLIp D 907 @P23-3-11 | 1
41| DRIVESHAFT INNER CIRCLIP D 174 8-1-9 1
42| DRIVESHAFT - 732-10-01 ?4-3-1 1
43| DRIVESHAFT OUTER CIRCLIP TD 180 8-1-8 1
44| CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT GAITER . [TD 133 14-1-5 1
45 " " " "cLtp  |ITD 907 @23-3-1) 1
46} " " "  BELL  %[722-10-03 |{14-1-1 { 1 |3 (100 AC JOINT]
47 " " " CAGE ™D 182 14-1-3 1 | (100 AC JOINT)
48 " " " BALL D 181 14-1-2° 6 | (100 AC JOINT)
49 " " " INNER TRACK|711-10-10 |14-1-4 1 { (100 AC JOINT)
50| WHEEL RETAINING STUD 703-06—08#&—1—8 1
51 " " NUT ™ 16 13-1-1 1 | (2" UNF FULL)
€3] FRONT GEAR ROD 163 -i1-0t ¢ 3-5-3 1
53] — ot OEINGE —
54 " " " REAR BOLT TD e 1 !aONFx-
55 n n "  REAR NUT TD 378 13-3-| 1 |*ZUNF FULL NYLOC .
56 " " " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT | TD 389 13-4-10 1 |4UNF liALF-PLAiN
57| REAR GEAR ROD 753-11-01 [3-5-4 1 |
58 moom " REAR BOLT B e 1 S
59 L . " NUT TD 378 |13-3-| 1 | GUNF FULL NYLOC
60| RLWB MOUNT 733-01-10M4-38~3 1
61 " L SIDEPLATE BOLT TD 234 |12-5-7 2 ?ébﬁk~z%2.n.
62 mooom " .. WASHER TD 342 |20-1-3 |43 |2 FLaT
63 oo " NYLOC NUT [TD 330 [13-3-3 | "2 [3#pnF FuL NYLOC
64| RLWB BRACE 733—01_11#3..1_8 1 . :
65 g PARER (AT .CIS 2.} IRE Y- TR *
66 noow BOLT TD 23@ [12-5-12 | 2 [PgunFx 3%"CH.
67 " " WASHER TD 342 }20-1-3 4 |23FLAT
68 n " NUT TDh 320 13-3.3 _ 2 PBUNFE FULL NYLOC
7o —t & WASHER- L | { 2|




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE |,
TRANSMISSION - 763 BMW N P\ L |ienarze]
SHEET 3 OF 3 ¢ ANCE L L&D
i NS TOYO TN smemo e
No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
69 |FRONT GEAR ReD FRONT BOLT TD204 [12-3-2 |V |anFx1acH .
70 .. NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | |z2'UNF FuLL NYLOC
T« . " o WASHER [TD 340 [20-1-1 | 2 |%"THIN
72| o " REAR TD 340 [20-1-) | 2 |&"THIN
73 | REAR . “ " “ TD 340 |20-1-1 | 2 |%"THIN
74| WING PILLAR PINCH BOLT TD S70 |12-12-10 | | | "UNFx25HH
75| “ «  f .« NUT [TD 379 [13-3-2 | | |%"UNF FuLL NyLOC
76| - “ . “ WASHER|TD 341 [20-1-2| 2 |56 "THIN
77 |GEARBOX BREATHER PIPE TD 542 [8-8-5 ;12" [252"ID. NYLON
79 - " UNION TD 541 |8-5-12 |1 |*8"Bsp
79 “ = ADAPTO R 752-4-04 |4-17- 4 | |
80 : - WAS HER TP 6€9 |20-2-14| | |’ TmiN corree

t




o A 2 2 A o oa

SR TURE | RS
WATER SYSTEM - 763 BMW —+~w~£EE%%Q@gé:m:g:35
P X 16 HART 6
P2 Sk 18HAR 76
SHEET 1 OF 2 T 20
SECTION &
No,
Item Ref., No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | RADIATOR LH 768-13-0/@ 27-2-8 | 1 | (WATER ONLY)
2 e MO NEENC—SPACER o | =4
3 n " BOLT TD 218 [12-4-85| 2 |wwex14"cy
4 " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 [13-3-2 ] 2 |*nuwFruce
5 | RADIATOR STONEGUARD S~v753 ~13- 0302 4—5 ,ﬂTL, e —
6 | RADIATOR TIE-ROD . [7153-01-04 3 8 13 1 S 1
7 " " m BOLT [“|mpises |12z~ | 17| Q’/ uw?*s:z’uw;e;
8 " " " METALASTIC BUSH ‘TD‘ilo 8-13-1 " 2 5% B % R g;f
9 " " v Nveoc nur kD 372 —-[13-3-8, LA UNF WALET
10 n nn MOUNTING ?m \732-o§fg§ 4- E”} ng;‘?1ﬂ I.D. PLASTI(
Y A moo " oBoLT, C[ITRETIO [12e13-10°) /O\ IePONF 25T K
12 " mooon - WASHER D 3415' 20-1- 2;= gﬂ;skueTﬂlNﬁy"f
13 " oo " NyLoc NUTID 379’ |13~ 3 2| 2| SQ"UNF«FULL)*ﬂ
14| RUBBER HOSE-RADIATOR TO WATER
PIPE (4" LENGTH) TD 753 8-4-7 1 | (14" 1.D.)
15| RUBBER HOSE JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 25-1-8 | 2 | (1X SIZE)
16" WATER PIPE (RADIATOR TO WATER
PUMP)  [753-13-10] 2-7-7 1
17| 135°RUBBER HOSE BEND-WATER PIPE 8-6 -1
TO WATER PUMP 1 | (14" 1.D.)
18] " " BEND JUBILEE CLIP [ID 725 25-1-8 1 | (1X SIZE)
19} o " " " JUBILEE CLIP |[TD 727 25-1-10 | 1 | (NO. 2 SIZE)
20{ WATER PIPE (CYLINDER HEAD TO
SWIRL POT) 753-13-11} 2-7-8 1
1] o " BOLT TD 844 i2-2(- | 1 | (8mm x 30mm HH)
22 o "  SPRING WASHER TD 335  |20-|-12] 1 '
23| RUBBER HOSE-WATER PIPE TO SWIRL
POT (2" LENGTH) {ID 753 8-4-7 (14" 1.D.)
24 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 25-1-8 | 2 |(1X SIZE)
25| SWIRL POT 753-13-08|2-3-9 1
26| RUBBER HOSE-SWIRL POT TO
RADIATOR (3" LENGTH) |ID 753 8-4-7 1 [ (14" I.D.)
27{ " " JUBILEE CLIP D 725 25-1-8 2 | (1X'SIZE)
28| HEADER TANK 163-13-01 ®2-3-5 1
29 L " CAP ™D 72 -6-11 1
30 |t el MOUNTENG—PEBE—(3Y '
LENGEH) - BB ~7-36 Gt 2 gt LT D —CEBAR
PLASIICH
3 " " " BOLT ™ 544 @I2-11-2 | 2 |'BUNF~Ya HH
321 " " WASHER TD 340 20-1~-|l | 2 |=a FLAT
2 s ma & e w2 e |




looUE COthiNATUNE LATH
J
WATER SYSTEM - 763 BMW Pl LB D1TANTG
ez SR 16 AR 76
SHEET 2 OF 2 120
| SECTION #
' i No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off{ Detail
34| RUBBER HOSE - HEADER TANK TO ,
WATER PIPE (21" LENGTH) TD 748 8-7-10 1 [ (8" I.D.)
35| RUBBER HOSE JUBILEE CLIP TD 722 25-1-5 2 | (19-25mm SIZE)
36! HEADER TANK BLANKING CAP 763-13-1084- 2 - 1|
37 L " BREATHER PIPE (31"
LENGTH) {TD 736 8-7-12 1 | (§" I.D. CLEAR
PLASTIC)
38| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO
RADIATOR (22" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 (5/32" ID NYLON
39| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 541 8~5-12+ (4" BSP SIZE)
40|, BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO SWIRL ‘
POT (15" LENGTH) |[TD 542 8-8-5" 1 |(5/32" ID NYLON
41 " " STRAIGHT UNION TD 541  |8-5-12 2 | (4" BSP SIZE)
42 | RADIATOR TIE ROD MOUNTING BOLT |TD 567 |12-12-4 | | | S"“UNF x 132 HA
43 “ “ v WASHER TD 34( |20-1-2 | 2 | 5" THIN




ISSUE | SIGNATURE , | DATE
BODYWORK, WINGS, EIC. - 763 | — e 2pNTE
SHEET 1 OF 2 3 \19DEC 78
SECTION N9 | 4 20JANT76
5 Rt 4 FE 8:16
Item Ref. No, | Matrix—t1 off+ Petail
1 | NOSE 11-3-15| 1
2 | NOSE FRAME 763-01-23} 1-7-8 1
3 " " TOP BOLT TD217 12-4-4 2 {(5/16"UNFx11"CH)
4 | " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 | 2 [(5/16" T&C)
5 | " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 | 2 |(5/16" UNF FULL)
6 | v " BOTTOM BOLT 218  12-4-5 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx1'5"CH .
7 " J " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 2 |(5/16"T&C)
g8 | " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 | 2 [(5/16"UNF FULL)
9 | " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT TD386 13-4-7 | 2 |(5/16"UNF HALF)
10 | BATTERY BOX SPACER 763-01-22 | 3-26-10] |
11 " " LID 762-01-87 | 3-23-10} |
12 " " v R CLIP TD 23-7-1 | 3
13 | NOSE MOUNTING BRACKET 3-14-1 | 2 '
14} " " DZUS FASTENER 23-1-1 | 2
15 " " WIRE 23-1-5 | 2
16 | COCKPIT L W-5-1 | 1
17 PIN 4-15-9| 2
18] DZUS FASTENER 23-1-1 | 1
19 " " WIRE |je8-1-5 |1 L
20 | ROLLOVER AR COVER Lu §-6 | 1
ENGINE COVER Hn-s-5 e 1
" “ FRONT . =~ |/ T B
SUPPORT BRACKET L.H.[162-01-123 3—3|-l4 | v
ENGINE COVER FRONT 1
SUPPORT BRACKET R.H. [762-01-122 3-31-13) | 4
ENGINE COVER REAR | c
| SUPPORT Blza" CKET & 763-01-2'7 (3 -26- 15 I "
28| REAR WING ASSEMBLY  [iigmi b 763-19-01 | ° 11 7=
29| REAR WING FLAP | 763-12-07 | 1 |7
of ~ " BOLT TD205 1 {(§"UNF x 1}"CH)
arr " " NYLOC NUT TD378 1 |{(3"UNF FULL)
ELT " WING BOLT TD203 |/12-3-1 | 1 [(§"UNF x 1"CH)
ap " " " NYLOC NUT TD378 ;/ 13-3-1 | 1 [($"UNF FULL)
34| WING FRAME BRACKET GEARBOX STUD 743-01-05| 4-6-2 | 2
351 v " oo " 743-01-12| 4-6-3 | 2 |
36 " . " TUBE NUT 743-01-04| 4-3-6 4 !
37! MIRROR TD422 8-4-3 | 2 1
[ - [ ! 1

Ak ame n




1’ ISSUE | SIGNATURE ,|  DATE

LODYWORK _WINGS, ETC_ - 763, e 3FEBTE |
SHEET 2 OF 2

SECTION N9

Item Ref, No, | Mabtvix —yooss

38 | MIRROR MOUNT BOLT | 6
39 | MIRROR MOUNT 763-01-26| 3-26-9 | 2
40 " " NYLOC NUT 6
Al [NOSE FRAME TOP SPACER 762-04-04 1 4-31-15}| 2
42| SIVE -POD L.H. H-5- g [
43| SIDE - POD R.H. n-5-9 | I
44| SEAT N-1-13 | |




ELECTRICS — 763 ISSUE_| _SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 124NOV TS |
SHEET 1 OF 2 2 | DEC7S |
SECTION yo
0.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix Off | Detail
BATTERY ™D 124 8-3-11 1
BATTERY LEAD (BATTERY TO MASTER .
SWITCH TD 3 q-6-11 | 1
3 " " (BATTERY TO STARTER
MOTOR ™3 | 9-6-11 | 1
4 | BATTERY LEAD TERMINAL (%") TD 1104 9-3-6 l 1
5 " " " (5/16") T 1105 | 9-3-7 | 4
6 " n " (3") ™ 1106 | 9-3-8 | 1
7 . " " COVER ™D 915 9-3-14| 4
8 | MASTER SWITCH TD 428 9-1-15
9 n " MOUNTING BOLT T 530 |12-18-13 2 | 4BA x 1 C.H.
10 n n " NUT ™ 418 |13-1-12| 2 [4BA NYLOC
11 n " " WASHER TD 353 |20-2-9 | 4 |4BA THIN
12 " " "% . BRACKET 762-01-74| 3-23-6] 1
13 " " BRACKET BOLT T 545 |12-11-3| 2 |4 UNF x 1 H.H.
14 " " " NUT ™ 378 |13-3-1 | 2 [% UNF NYLOC
15 " " " WASHER TD 340 |20-1-1 | 4 |4" THIN
16 " " " BUSH D 84 8-8-4 | 2
17 " " SHAFT 762-01-65| 4-30-11 1
18 " " LEVER 762-01-72| 3-23-8] 1
19 " " " BOLT ™ 530 |12-18-11 1 [4BA x 1 e.H.
20 | FIRE PULL CLEVIS TD 35 8-2-6 | 1 '
21 " " " PIN ™D 36 8-2-7 | 1
22 " " SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-101} 1
23| " " HANDLE 751-22-01| 3-23-11] 1
24 W " NUT ™ 412 |13-1-2 | 2 |2BA
25 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER STRIKER BOLT TD 540 |12-2-15| 1 [2BA x % B.H.
26 " n " NUT T 412 |13-1-2 | 1 |2BA
27 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIRING BUTTON ™D 274 9-1-2 | 2
28 n " MASTER SWITCH | TD 427 9-1-13| 1
29 n " SWITCH TERMINALS TD 629 9-2-9 | 5
30 " " " " SHEATH | TD 630 9-2-10] 5
31 " " 2 WAY RECEPTACLE HSG} TD 634 9-2-141 3
32 " " % TAB " | T 635 9-2-15| 3
33 " " RECEPTACLE D 953 9-3-11] 6
34 " " TAB ™D 637 9-3-2 | 6
35 " " CABLE (APPROX 35ft) 8-5-2 FEPSIL 18
36 | MASTER SWITCH LABEL 9-6-6




—

ISSUE_| SIGNATURE |  DATE
ELECTRICS - 763 I 9R 2ANOY 751
2184 3DECTS
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION M9
No. )
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off [ Detail
37| coIL D ¢ 1
38| "  MOUNTING CLAMP ;TD 992 9-2-3 E‘i
39| " " BOLT 12-11-3 | 2
40| " " " WASHER 20=1-6 | 2
41| " " " NYLOC NUT 13-3-1 | 2
42|TOGGLE SWITCH - FUEL PUMP TD 427 9-1-13 { 1
43 " " - IGNITION TD 427 9-1-13 | 1
44| " - CRASH LIGHT TD 427 9-1-13| 1 |
45| KILL SWITCH (STEERING WHEEL) TD 426 9-1-12| 1 | (NSF)
46| STARTER BUTTON SWITCH TD 274 9-1-2 |1
47|REAR CRASH LIGHT TD 715 9+5-11 | 1
ag| " " "  LENS (RED) TD 716 9-5-10 | 1
49| v " "  BULB TD 717 9-5-9 |1
56 | SPAREERSOLENGED Pp—23F3 | =33 | T
50.|BATTERY LEAD (MASTER SWITCH . )
TO EARTH) TD 113 | 9-6-11 [12"
511




PATE

SIENATHRE

35U Bl
FRONT SUSPENSION - 763 —3 Y Eﬁiﬂﬁ!:ﬂé@
: ————e : A
SHEET 1 OF A , e i
- SECTION 18 |
v ' No. |
Item o Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE | 763-02-01 | 32-1-5 2 3
2 | FIWB INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD389 13-4-10 | 4| (1" UNF HALF)
3 " QUTER " " " TD390 13-4-11 2| (3" UNF HALF)
4 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE LH 753-02-03 | 1-3-7 1 ' :
5 " " " RH 753-02-02 | 1-3-8 1
6 | FORWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT - RH 763-01-08 | 1-8-1 1
7 " " " " - 1H 763-01-09 | 1-8.2 1
8 " " " " BOLT TD231 12-5-4 21 (2" UNF x11"CH)
9 " " " " PLAIN
WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2| (3" 1&C)
10 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2 | 4" UNF FULL
11 | REARWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 763-01-10 | 1-8-3 2
12 " " " " BOLT TD232 12-5-5 2 |2" UNF x 13"cH
13 " " " " SPRING
WASHER TD336 20-1-13 2 | 3" sq. SEC..
14 | FIWB DOUBLE SHEAR BRACKET 712-01-15 | 1-1-5 2
151 " " " SPACER 712-02-08 | 4-2-7 2
16 " " " " BOLT ' TD234 12-5-7 2|2" UNF x 21" cH
17| nooo " PN D324 | 20-1-8 | 4 |3" Tac |
18} " " " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2 {&" UNF FULL .
191 " " " " BOLT TD220 12-4-7 2 | 5/16" UNF x2" CH)
20 " n’ " " WASHER(PLAIN) TD323 20-1-7 | 2 [5/16" T&C :
21 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2 | 5/16" UNF FULL ;
22| FIWB REAR FIXING BOLT TD236 12-5-9 2 |2" UNF x 23 cH
23| " " SPACER 763-02-03 | 4-31-4| 2
24 " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2! 2" 18C
les| » n " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2| £" UNF FULL
26 | FDWB SPACER 732-02-06 | 4-2-10 2
27 | FBWB THROUGH BOLT , 722-02-12{ 4-5-6 2
28 " " " WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2] 3" T&cC
29 | FWB BEARING JOURNAL 732-02-07 | 4-2-5 4 ,
30 | FBWB INNER BRG BUSH (DELRIN) 722-02-07 | 4-5-8 4
31| THRUST WASHER 722-02-08 | 4-2-6 4
32| FBWB OUTER ROSE JOINT CIRCLIP TD119 8-2-8 2
33 FRONT DAMPER TD12 16-1-12 2 | (12098 SP6 KONI)
34| FRONT DAMPER INSERT 712-02-09 | 4-2-12| 8 o
35| FRONT DAMPER TOP BOLT TD238 12-5-12 | 23" UNF x 33" cH
36 "o om pgp NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 | 92! 3" UNF FULL




I33UE | SIGMATURE
FRONT SUSPENSION - 763 —3—
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION B8
‘ No. ]
Item " Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
38 | FRONT DAMPER BOTTOM NYLOC NUT | TD380 13-3-3 2 | 2" UNF FULL
39 | FRONT SFRING : TD18 16-1-1 2 | ™ x 180 1
STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 762-04-08| 4-27-10{ 1
COMPRISES: -
40 | HOUSING 712-04-15| 4-4-4 1
41 | RACK | | 762-04-11] 4-4-5 1
42 | PINION 712-04-16| 4-4-6 1
43 " BEARING TD28 8-1-6 2
44 | SPRING 712-04-21| 4-4-9 1
45 " STOP 712-04-22| 4-4-10 | 1
46 " RETAINER 712-04-23| 4-4-11 | 1
47 | TENSION cAP 712-04-19{ 4-4-8 1
48 | END PLATE 712-04-24] 4-4-7 1
49 " " BOLT TD544 12-11-2 4| FUNF x § HEX
50 " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 4| 4" PLAIN
51 | SEAL TD1022 | 8-9-6 9
52 | CLEVIS 762-04-06| 4-26-2 | 2
53 " LOCK NUT 762-04-07| 13-2-14 | 2
54 " BOLT TD565 12-12-3 | 2| 5/16UNF x1} HH
55 " NUT TD379 13-3-2 2 | 5/16 UNF FULL NYLOC
56 { TRACK ROD : 763-04-01 | 3-21-1 2|
57 " " INNER LOCK NUT 13-4-15| 2 |2" UNF IH HALF
58 " " OUTER LOCK NUT - TD387 13-4-8 2 | " UNF HALF
59 | STEERING ARM PLATE 763-04-03 | 1-7-4 4
60 " " " BOLT TD209 12-3-7 4| 1" UNF x23" CH
61 " " " NYLOC NUT D378 13-3-1 4 | i" UNF FULL
62 mw w  WASHER TD340 20-1-1 84" FLAT
63 " " " BOLT TD220 12-4-7 2 | 5/16" UNF x 2" CHII
64 " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 8| 5/16" T&C
65 " " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2 | 5/16" UNF FULL
66 | DUMSTEER SPACER - THICK T50-04-02 | 4-13-5 2 | 2" LENGTH
67 " " - THIN 712-04-11| 4-15-6 2| 3/16" LENGTH
68| FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR 753-05-04 | 2-8-8 1| 1" DIA x 16SWG
69| FARB MOUNTING 732-05-05 | 4-2-2 4| 1" ID
70 " " BOLT TD220 12-4-17 2| 5/16" UNF x2" CH
7 " " WASHER D323 | 20-1-7 8| 5/16" T&C -
72 oo NYLOC NUT TD379 | 13-3-2 4| 5/16" FULL
73 " " BOLT T™225 | 12-4-13 2| 5/16" UNF x 3% CH
, _ _ | J

e B



Ja -

ISSUE_ | SIGNATURE T |
FRONT SUSPENSION - 763 4 W 2 IRYT6
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION BS
' No.|

Item Ref., No, | Matrix | OIT| Detail
74 | FARD ADJUSTING CLAMP * 763-05-01 | 1-7-2 2| 1" ID
75 " " " BOLT TD546 12-11-4 21 1" UNF x1f HH
6] " " " NUT TD378 13-3-1 2| 1 UNF FULL NYLOC
77| FARB LINK 768-05-01 | 4-28-4| 2
78| " " TOP BOLT TD216 12-4-3 2| 5/16" UNF x1" CH
79| " "  TOP NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
80| FARB LINK BOTTOM BOLT TD221 12-4-8 2{ 5/16" UNFx2i"cH
s1f{ " " NYLOC NUT TD379 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
g2| " ROSE JOINT LOCK NUT TD386 13-4-7 4| 5/16" UNF HALF

* USE EXISTING STOCK OF 72X-05-19 FIRST




ISSUE | SIGNATURE , |  pmiE :
HYDRAULICS - 763 | BfubleodiA2l Nov 75 |
SHEET 1 OF 3 :
SECTION L9
(.29
Item Ref. No., | Matrix T Off {Detail
FRONT BRAKES
1 | BRAKE PUSH ROD TD 7-1-7 |1
2 " " "  LOCKNUT TD 386 [13-4-7 |3
3 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER ™0 1078 | 7-3-14 |1 (0.75" SIZE)
4 " " " RESERVOIR |TD 1120 | 7-3-13 |1
5 " " " BOLT TD 222 {12-4-9 |2 (5/16"UNFx2%"CH)
6 " " " WASHER TD 323 [20-1-7 |4 (5/16" T & C)
7 " " " NYLOC NUT |TD 379 [13-3-2 |2 (5/16"UNF FULL)
8 " " " COPPER WASHER |TD 689 [20-2-14 |1 (%" THIN)
9 | BRAKE BANJO BOLT D 690 7-3-8 |1
10 " " "  COPPER WASHER ™D 688 [20-4-3 |1 (7/16" THIN)
11| BRAKE BANJO TD 691 7-3-5 |1 | (2 way 90°)
12| BRAKE BANJO ADAPTOR 732-06-18 | 4=8-7 |2 (%5"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
13 " " "  COPPER WASHER | TD 689 |20-2-14 (3" THIN)
14 " "  OUTLET UNION TD 701  [21-1~3 -3 90°
15| HOSE-MASTER CYLINDER TO CALIPERS | TD 290 |[21-2-7 |70 (-3 AEROQUIP)
16| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 697 |21-1-1 |2 -3 STRAIGHT
17 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18| 4-8-7 |2 (5" BSP/%“UNF
~ " MALE/MALE)
18 " n " " COPPER
WASHER TD 952 |20-2-13 ] 2 (3" THICK) :
19| BRAKE CALIPER LH D 111 7-2-3 |1 :
20 " " RH D 111 7-2-3 |1 3
21 " " DISC PAD . TD 276 7-2-8 | 2
22 n " MOUNTING BOLT TD 245 |12-6-5 |4 |"UNFx 2" CH. |
23 " " " WASHER TD 325 |[20-1-9 |4 | (7/16" T & C) |
24 " " " SPACER 753-06-02| 4-24-9 |4 |0-2 THICK :
REAR BRAKES %
25 | BRAKE PUSH ROD ™D C7-1-7 |1 E
26| " "W " LOCKNUT 13-4-7 | 3 :
27 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD 1079 7-3-15| 1 [(0.70" SIZE) %
28 " n " RESERVOIR |TD 1120 7-3-13 | 1 K
1
29 " " " BOLT TD 222 |12-4-9 | 2~ (5/1,6"UNFx2>,"CH)3
" n ’ a ;
{30 | " WASHER TD 323 {20-1-7 | 24 lie,. " m o ) ]



ISSUE_| SIGNATURE | DATE
HYDRAULICS - 763 1 q 2INOV 75
2 %
SHEET 2 OF 3 [2ADECTS
SECTION 1,9
O,
Item Ref. No, MatFix T Detail
REAR BRAKES (CONT'D) :
31 | BRARE MASTER CYLINDER NYLOC NUT TD 3749 |13-3-2 2 {(5/16"UNF FULL)
32 | HOSE-MASTER CYLINDER TO RH
CALIPER TD 290 21-2-7 1 | (-3 AEROQUIP)
33 | BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 1 | (-3Bsp 90°
' AEROQUIP)
34 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-~18] 4-8-7 1 | (3"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
35 n " L1} [1] COPPER
WASHER 20-2-13} 1 | (%" THICK)
36 | BRAKE CALIPER RH TD 112 7-2-4 1
37 " " PAD 7-2-10| 2
38 " " MOUNTING BOLT 12-6-5 2
" " " WASHER 20-1-9 2
39 " " "  BLOCK RH 743-10-09| 4-38-2 | 1
40 " " " " BOLT 12-5-3 2
41 " " " " BOLT 12-5-4 2
42 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 732-06-18] 4-8-7 1 | (%¥"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
43 " " " " COPPER
WASHER |TD 689 20-2-14 1 | (3" THIN)
44 " " " UNT.ON 21-1-2 1 | (-3Bsp 45°
AEROQUIP)
45 | HOSE- RH CALIPER TO LH CALIPER 21-2-7 1 | (-3 AEROQUIP)
46 | BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 1 | (-3Bsp 90°
AEROQUIP)
47 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18 4-8-7 11 | (5"BSP/%"UNF
MALE/MALE)
48 ”" " n n COPPER
WASHER:’ 20-2-13 1
49| BRAKE CALIPER LH T 112 7-2-4 1
50 " " PAD 7-2-10 2
51 " " MOUNTING BOLT 12-6-5 2
152 " " " WASHER 20-1-9 2




HYDRAULICS - 763 ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
] QEEW 2L Nov 75
SHEET 3 OF 3 2 10 DECT75
3 12 DECTS
SECTION 19
-
Item Ref. No., | Matrix T Off t Detail
REAR BRAKES (CONT'D)
53 | BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTING BLOCK LH {743-10-09| 4-38-2
54 " " " " BOLT 12-5-3
55 " " " " BOLT 12-5-4
CLUTCH
56 | CLUTCH PUSH ROD TD 7-1-7 1
57 " " "  LOCKNUT 13-4-7 3
58 | CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER TD 1078 7-3-14| 1 |(0.75" SIZE)
59 " " " RESERVOIR {TD 1120 7-3-13
60 " " " BOLT TD 222 12<4-9 1 | (5/16"UNF x 2%CE
61 " " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 4 {(5/16" T & C)
62 " " " NYLOC NuUT [TD 319 13=-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
63 " " " COPPER WASHER |TD 689 20-2-141 1 | (3" THIN)
64 " " " ADAPTOR 4-8-8 1
65 " " " UNION TD 698 21-1-4 1 | (-4BSP St
AEROQUIP)
66 | HOSE-BULKHEAD ADAPTOR TO SLAVE
CYLINDER TD 291 21-2-8 | 1 | (-4 AEROQUIP)
67| CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER INLET UNION| TD 698 21-1-4 1 | (-4BSP St
AEROQUIP)
68 " " " "ADAPTOR | 722-18-04 4-8-8 1 | (¥"BSP/%"UNF
: ‘ MALE/MALE)
69 [1] " " n "
COPPER WASHER TD 689 20-2-14} 1 | (3" THIN)
70{ BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTING BLOCK
WASHER 20-1-3 2
71 " " " BLOCK
WASHER 20-1-3 2
72| HASTER CYLINDER DOWTY WASHER| TD 20-3-7| 3 [R'ID
73 . « BREATHER ADAFTOR |752-26-05 |4--24-13 | 3
74 . = NUT |TD 378 [13-3-1 | 3 |2‘UNF NyYLOC
Zi ven . “  WASHER [TD 340 [20-1-1 | 6 |%'THIN i
R " :
.~ ) BRAKE M.crL ADAPTOR 732-06-i8 |4 -9 -7 { "5“3-5-”./3’3 UNF .
“ % COPPER WASHER| TD 6849 [20-2-14| | |3"THIN.
1
I i 1 %




IS0 | simmtum ]
MONOCOQUE - 763 4 Enpyze; -
SHEET 1 OF 4 0
SECTION A9
' No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
MONOCOQUE ASSEMBLY 763-01-06 | 1-7-6 1
INCLUDES : -
1 | SEAT PANEL 752-01-137 1-7-7 1
2 " " BOLT TD528 12-2-13 6] 2BA x §" B.H.
3 " " WASHER D365 | 20-2-11 6| 2BA T&C
4 " " NUISERT TD1032 | 13-1-8 6| 2BA
5 | REAR DIAPHRAGM LH 742-01-28 |  2-1-6 1
6 " " RH 742-01-21{ 2-1-7 1
7 | REAR DIAPHRAGM STRIP 723-01-56 | 3-23-12| 2
8 " " BOLT 12-18-5 30( 2BA x § BH
9 " " WASHER TD365 20-2-11 | 60| 2BA T&C
10 " " NYLOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 30| 2BA FULL
1| " " BOLT TD543 12-11-1 | 14} 4" UNF x}" HH
12 v " SPRING WASHER TD334 20-1-11 14| 4" sq. SEc.
13| " METALASTIC BUSH TD921 8-13-2 2
14| RACK MOUNTING BLOCK 752-04-03 | 4-24-2 2
15 " " " HELICOIL TD139 22-1-1 4| 1 UNF x 2D
16 " " " BOLT TD207 12-3-5 4| YONF x 2CH
17 " " " WASHER TD322 20-1-6 4| 1" 18C
18| BKG FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING 752-01-89 | 1-7-1 1
19| LIFE SUPPORT/FIRE EXTINGUISHER
MOUNTING BRACKET 751-01-65| 3-19-15] 1
20| FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 753-01-64| 1-6-7 2| 4" THICK
21 " " " BOLT TD216 12-4-3 4| 5/16"UNF x1" CI
22 " " " WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4} 5/16" T&C
23| LEFT FOOT REST 763-01-05| 1-7-5 1
24| " " BOLT TD529 12-2-14 4| 2BA x 3" DH
25( " " " NYLOC NUT TD410 13-1-3 4| 2BA FULL
26 " " " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 8| 4" FLAT
27| HEEL REST 712-01-80 | 1-1-12 1
28| SEAT BELT TD10 8-1-11 1
29 " " PLATE-FLAT 722-01-74| 2-1-1 2
30 " " " _JOGGLED 722-01-75| 2-1-2 2
31 " " " BOLT TD203 12-3-1 6| 3"UNF x1" CH
32 " w " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 8| §" UNF: FULL
33 "™ " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 16| " THIN ”
34| CROTCH. STRAP BOLT TD206 12-3-4 2{ & UNF x13 cH
35 " " SPACER 745-12-08B] 4-36-15| 2| 2x3x2 DURAL
36| DASH PANEL 753-01-56 | 3-19-8 1




SIGNATURE , | paTe

25 HAY TG

MONOCOQUE - 763
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION A9
No,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
38 | DASH PANEL MOUNTING NUT TD410 13-1-3 2 | 2BA FULL NYLOC
39| " " " RUBBER D76 8-12-3 | 4 »
40 " " " BOLT TD1051 12-18-12] 4| 4BA x 4 CH
41 " " " WASHER TD353 20-2-9 8 | 4BA PLAIN
42| " " " NUT TD411 13-1-11 | 4 | 4BA FULL NYLOC
43 | ROLL OVER BAR 762-01-68 | 3-19-10 1
44| " " " BOLT TD539 12-5-13 | 2 [2"UNF x3% CH
‘ (cur DOWN)
45 " " " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2| 2" UNF FULL
46 | ROLL OVER BAR STAY 753-01-86 | 3-19-5| 2
17 " "o " TOP BOLT TD589 12-13-6 2 | 3" UNF x2i" HH
a8 | v non " TOP SPRING WASHER TD336 20-1-13 | 2 |2 SQUARE SEC.
49| o " BOTTOM BOLT TD230 12-5-3 2 |2 UNF x1} cH
50 | SEAT BELT SHOULDER STRAP WASHER TD324 20-1-8 2 |2 T&C
51 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD380 13-3-3 2 |2 UNF FULL
52 | FRONT SKID * | 751-01-62 | 4-33-10 | 1
53 " " BOLT ' TD216 12-4-3 1| 5/16 UNF x1 cl
54 | FRONT SKID WASHER TD323 20-1-7 4| 5/16 T&C
55 " " NUT TD379 13-3-2 1| 5/16 UNF FULL
o, NYLOC
56 { STEERING WHEEL 742-04-02 | 8-1.3. 1
57 " " RETAINER WASHER 712-04-07 | 4-2-4 1
58 " " " RIVET TD7 8-1-4 3
59 " " " BOLT TD534 12-3-15| 1| 5/16 x 1 BH
60 | STEERING COLUMN 712-04-04 | 3-1-1 1 | (30" LENGTH)
61 " " SUPPORT 723-04-02 | 4-2-1 2
62 " " " BOLT TD549 12-11.7 1{i" UNF x 2" 1
63 " n " WASHER TD340 20-1-1 2 |4 THIN
64 " "o " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 1 |4 ONF FULL
65 " " PINCH BOLT TD1052 12-2-3 1|28A x 2 cH
66 " " " " NUT TD410 13-1.3 1 | 2BA FULL
67 " " " "  WASHER TD365 20-2-11 2 | 2BA T&C
68 " " UNIVERSAL JOINT TD989 8-9-7 1
69 " " " JOINT BOLT { TD212 12-4-5 2| 5/16 UNF x1icH
70 " " " " NEHC | toate 13-3-2 2| 5/16" UNF FULL
7 " " " " WASHER | TD341 20-1-2 4| 5/16" PLAIN s
72 | CHASSIS PLATE 732-01-48 | 8-4-4 1
73 | CAUTION PLATE 752-01-49 | 8-3-12 1
* USE STOCKS OF 763-01-04 (4~27-5) [ FIRST




e TN

SIGNATURE DATE

SSUE ) ,
MONOCOQUE - 763 3 w 25 HAY 76
SHEET @ of 4

SECTION A9 |
No. ] 3
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | OIf | Detail ! ]
GEARCHANGE MECHANISM ]
COMPRISES:
74 | GEAR LEVER 762-11-04 | 4-27-1 1
75 " " PIVOT 712-11-11 | 4-5-2 1
76 " " " BOLT TD203 12-3-1 1| 4" UNF x1" CH
77| GEAR LEVER PIVOT NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 1| 4" UNF FULL ;
B o " WASHER D340 20-1-1 | 2| 4" FLAT ;
79 | GEAR SHAFT 762-11-03 | 4-27-6 1 !
80 " LEVER SPACER 762-11-06 | 4-27-3 2
81 nooooon " NYLOC NUT TD378 13-3-1 1! UNF FULL
82 " " DADGE 752-11-05 | 8-6-10 1
83 " CHANGE BEARING LINK 762-11-05 | 4-27-4 1
84 " " " LOCK NUT TD386 13-4-7 « 2| 5/46 UNF HALF
85 " " " RETAINING SCREW TD204 12-3-2 1| LUNF x1f CH
86| ROSE JOINT LOCK NUT TD389 13-4-10 1| JUNF HALF
27% FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM TD1007 | 29-3-3 1|
COMPRISES :
87| 5Kg BOTTLE TD1008 | 29-1-8 1
gg| " " STRAPS TD1063 | 29-2-5 2
89| OPERATING HEAD N TD1005 | 29-2-12 2
90| iBSP/4BSP ADAPTOR TD1061 29-2-3 1
91| PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIFE TD1060 | 29-2-2 1
92| DASIIBOARD WASHER TD1067 | 29-3-8 2
93| COCKPIT NOZZLE ¥* TD1065 | 29-2-9 1
‘94| 2.5Kg BOTTLE 1009 | 20-1-10 | 1
95/ " STRAP TD1062 | 29-2-4 2
96| 2BSP/4BSP ADAPTOR TD1066 29-3-6 1
97| PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE TD1010 | 29-2-1 1
98| REAR BULKHEAD NOZZLE TD1064 | 29-2-7 1
99| BATTERY POWER PACK TD1006 | 29-1-6 1

100 | 2-PIN PLUG TD1006 29-1-6 1

101| POWER PACK BOLT TD528 12-2-13 4| 2bA x § BH ,

102 " " WASHER TD365 20-2-11 4| 2BA T&C

103 " " RIVNUT TD1032 | 13-1-8 4| 2BA

104| LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM TD 29-1-4 1 ;

105 v " n. CLIP D727 95-1-10 | 2| No. 2 (38-54mm) |

- --| MONOCOQUE GROMMETS B

106| DASHBOARD GROMMET TD 8-15-6 1] 1" 0.p. " 1.D.

REAR DIAPHRAM GROMMET TD 8-15-7 2| 13 x 1 x 1/32

107




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE [ paTE
MONOCOQUE - 763 | | 8hullecandl 25 tAY To
SHEET 4 of 4
SECTION A9
! NB*
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off [ Detatl—
108 REAR DIAPHRAM GROMMET TD 8-15-6 2|1 x7 x 1/32
109 FIRE PULL HANDLE GROMMET TD999 8-15-1 1
1100 FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE GROMMET TD 8-15-8 2|1 x%x3/32
111? FLEXT GROMMET TD 8-4-5 1
** T0 BE SUPERCEDED BY:-
COCKPIT NOZZLE ' 763-22-01 | 4-44-4 1 :
" " LOCKNUT 763-22-02 | 13-7-1
e
| {




ISSUE | SIGNATURE ,;|  DATE
PEDALS - 762, JT6A, 763, %, 76R B [ NOvTE
SHEET 1 OF 2 2 24 FEBT6
~ SECTION;E3
No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix Off | Detai
CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
1 | CLUTCH PEDAL 752-08-09(2~7-13 | 1 |(DURAL)
2 " " PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 2 {106 DV O8
3 " " "  BUSH 712-08-07[4-5-11 | 1 ’
4 " " INSERT 751-08-03{4-36-3 | 1
5 | CLUTCH CLEVIS ™D 1122 {7-1-6 1
6 " " PIN 752-08-03|4-3-15 | 1
7 " " SPLIT PIN TD 23-1-141} 1 [(3/32" x 1")
8 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 34| 20-1-2 | 2 [(5/16" THIN.
BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
O | BRAKE PEDAL 752-08-10|2-7-14 | 1 |(DURAL)
10 | o=teeedlee— g P RENG 1
11 | BALANCE BAR SHAFT 752-08-024-3-11 | 1
12 " " YOKE 703-08-01]4-5-14 | 2
I3 " " " INSERT 703-08-03 [4-5-13 | 2
14 " " NUT 703-08-02{4-6-1 2
15 | BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT BEARING ™D 126 8-1-10 |2 | 06 DV OF®
L6 " " PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07}4-5-11 | 1
THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES: ‘
17 |THROTTLE PEDAL 751-08-09 |[2-7~15 (DURAL)
18 " " " PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 06 DU 08
1.9 " "  PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 [4-5-11
PO | PEDAL BRACKET SPACER (C/PEDAL
TO B/PEDAL) 712-08-11}4-5-15 |1 [(3%" LENGTH)
p1 |cLuTcH PEDAL BEARING BOLT ™ 207 |12-3-5 ||| ["a'UNFx 2" H.H.
D 2 " " "  SPRING WASHER |TD 334 20-1-11 |1 %" SQ. SEC.)
23 " " "  PLAIN WASHER |TD 340 = {20-1-1 1 2" FLAT
24 |CLUTCH STOP 752-08-04 [4-14-5 |1 ‘
D5 | et G R R 2p=323. 26miw?: | d= |(EFEE=P=g—ed
6 " " ADJUSTING BOLT ™D 567 12-12-4 {1 K5/16"UNF x 13"
‘ i HH)
R7 " " " NUT D 386 13-4-7 |1 |(5/16" UNF HALF)
P8 |FORWARD THROTTLE STOP 712-08-114-5-15 |1 [(3%" LENGTH)




S s L

ISSUE | SIGNATURE |  DATE
PEDALS - 762, 76A, 763, &, 76B l %%HNO\US
2 2AFER16
SHEET 2 OF 2 SECTION E3
—_— Mo
Item Ref. No, | Matrix—{-Off{-Detail
RO BB R P B Ak Rr SR Ml S ONED)
29| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING
BOLT o> 547 |12-11-5]1 [(4" x 1%" HH)
30| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING
NUT TD 385 |13-4-6 |1 |(5" UNF HALF)
31| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP BOLT TD 545 [12-11-3 |1 |[(3" UNF x 1"H.H,
[ 32 n " "SPRING WASHER TD 334. |20-1-11|1 [(¥" sQ. SEC.)
33 " " "pLAIN WASHER [ TD 322 |20-1-6 {1 {(3" T & C)
34| THROTTLE PEDAL SPACER 712-08+16 |4-5-12 | 1
35| THROTTLE R BRAKE PEDAL
\ BEARING BOLT |TD 58 [12-11-15 | | ["UNFx4'2 H.H.
36| THROTTLE & BRAKE PEDAL -
BEARING WASHER| TD 340 [20-1-1 |1 [  THIN
3] THROTTLE & BRAKE PEDAL
BEARING SPRING WASHER |TD 334 [20-1-11 |1 |%'sQ.SEC.




[, B -V I

A

D M cE

10

12
13
14
15
16
17

\ ISSUE_| _siGnATURE | okTE | |
\annyes - 763 L 2novrs ]
| 3 10 AR 76 | -
SECTION K8 ‘
No.
Ref, No, | Matrix [ Off |~ Detail
FRONT TOP WISHBONE OUTER TD 45 15-1-2 | 2 | (RBJIT6GU)
noom " INNER TD 52 15-1-14| 4 | (RC6E)
FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE OUTER S ™ 46...| 15-1-3 | 2 (RSTWR12)
TRACK ROD OUTER ., . . - oo 15-1-4-| 2 | (RmJ3ar)
ANTI-ROLL BAR LINK K911 g | (rpsu) B
mADIUS AMM | 1-13| 8 | (RosH)
TOP LINK. INNER ’ D 52 15-1-14| "2 | (RoeE) . e
TOP LINK OUTER TD 53 15-1-15| 2 | (RCL8H)
REAR BOTTOM WISHBONE OUTER FRONT T 1011| 15-2-14| 2 | RAC8
" " . " REAR D 57 15-2-4 2 | (RC 8)
" " " INNER TD 56 15-2-3 2 | (RSIWR OFE
GFAR LINKAGE FRONT SUPPORT TD 55 15-2-2 1 | (nMp8U)
" " REAR " D 55 15-2-2 | 1 | (RMP8U)
THROTTLE CABLE FRONT SUPPORT ™D 17 15-1-1 1 | (RMP4U)
NOSE FRAME TD 49 15-1-11| 2 | (RMP5U) |
TRACK ROD INNER TDO57 15-2-11| 2 | (”BJ342)
GFAR LEVER LOCATION BEARING TD1013 15-2-12| 2 | RBIT 67V
S o L e o o L




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 763 TOYOTA lz o lﬂug\c! 15
SHEET 1 OF 3 3 .',?,3 £ c?,z:
SECTION F19 | 4 MFERT6
Item Ref. No, | Matrix ::. Detail
1 | ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER) - 1
2 | ENGINE SIDEFRAME LH 763-01-03 | 2-9-1 1
3 " " RH 763-01-02| 2-9-2 1
4| v " TOP MOUNTING BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 |(3"UNF x 3iCH)
5 " " " " BOLT SPRING
WASHER TD 338 |20-|-15 2 1(3"sQ. SEC.)
6 " " BOTTOM MOUNTING BOLT TD 525 12-7-10 (4"UNF x 4" CH)
" " " " SPRING
WASHER D 338 |[20-1-15| 2 [(4" sQ. SEC.)
8 " " ENGINE PAD BOLT TD 255 12-7-3 2 {(3"UNF x 11"CH)
" L " SPRING WASHER TD 338 |20-1-)58 | 2 |(1" sq. SEC.)
10| ENGINE MOUNTING PAD LH 753-16-24 { 4 -39~ | 1
11 " " " RH 753-16-2514-39-2 | 1
12 " " " BOLT TD 1054 12-1-8 | 4 |MIOx25 H.H.
18 " " " WASHER (SUPPLIED WITH TD 1053) 8
14 " " " BOLT TD 1053 12-1-13] 8 |M8 x40 H.H .
15 " " " WASHER TD 343 20-1-4 | 4 | %" THIN
16| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY SUPPLIED
WITH ENGINE) 1 -
17{ ENGINE STARTER MOTOR BOLT TD 586 |12-13-4 | 1 |M'unEx 1" H. M.
18 " " " WASHER TD 342 20-1-3 2 | 28" THIN
19 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 1 | "UNF FuLL
20| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE 743-16-12| 4-38-5| 1
21 " " " BOLT TD 1055 12-1-9 4 |MI2x30 H.H .
22 " " " WASHER TD 344 20-1-5 | S| "THIN
23 " " " BOLT 763-16-12| 12-18-13 1 | (THIN-HEAD)
24| ==t GHRR: 20mtns | = | CREAT-THENY.
25| REAR CROSSMEMBER 763-01-07 4-34-4 1 -
26 " " SIDEFRAME BOLT ™ 259 | 12-7-8 2 |%'UNFx 3" C.H.
27| » " " SPRING WASIFI TD 338 | 20-1-15 | 2 |%4" sq. sec.
28] " " GEARBOX SPACER 763-01-11 4-31-1 2
20| REAR SKID 753-01-41| 4-14-2 1
30, " " BOLT TD 211 12-18-6 3 | 4UNF x 3 CH)
31 " WASHER TD 340 | 20-1-1 3| 1 THIN
32 " NYLOC NUT TD 378 | 13-3-1 | 3 | %"UNF FuLL
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM \
COMPRISES:
) i pire o owr | meaes | g |
34 " " SPLIT PIN | 1D 1082 23-6-1 [ 1 | 3/16 % 3




DATE

ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT -~ 763 TOYOTA R G NOV 7§
SHEET 2 OF 3 1~1ﬂ°~\’;5_
SECTION
No;
Item Ref., No. | Matrix Petail
35| ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 13-2-13 | 5 |{(BRASS-8mm COARSE
36 " " "  STUD (SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) 5
37| ENGINE EXHAUST BRACKET 763-01-25 | 3-26-4 | 1
ag| v " " NUT TD 379 | 13-3-2 2 |16 UNF FuLL NYL
39 " " " JUBILEE CLIP TP 730 | 25-1-13 1 |N2 3 (50-70mm)
40 | GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT D 102 | 18-1-10 1 |
41 " " " CIRCLIP D 4 18-2-7 1
42| v CLUTCH BOBBIN D 917 | 18-2-1 1 | (TWIN PLATE)
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY )
COMPRISES:
43 | PEDAL CLEVIS TD 35 8-2-6 1
44| v " BOLT TD 1052 |12-2-3 | 1 |2 BA »¥4 C.H,
45| v " LOCK NVUT TD 412 |13-1-2 2 BA PLAIN
46 | SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD 34 8-2-5 1
47 | INNER CABLE TD 31 8-2-2 1
48| CABLE ADJUSTER D 32 8-2-3 1
49 | FERRULE D 33 8-2-4 1
50 | OUTER CABLE ™ 30 8-2-1 1
51 | FERRULE D 33 8-2-4 1
52 | CABLE ADJUSTER ™D 32 8-2-3 1
53 | CABLE ADJUSTER NUT TD 42 8-2-12 | 2
54 { SOLDER-ON NIPPLE 1D 34 8-2-5 1
55 | CLEVIS D 35 8-2-6 1
56 | CLEVIS PIN ID 36 8-2-7 1
57 " " WASHER 1
58 " " SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-10 | 1 |(1/16"DIA x 1"
LONG )
59 | REAR THROTTLE DRACKET 763-16-03 | 3-23-1 1
60 | METERING UNIT THROTTLE BRACKET BOLT TD 529 | 12-17-4 | 1 | (2BA x 1" BH)
61 " " " BRACKET NYLOC NUT| TD 410 | 13-1-3 1 J(2BA FULL)
62 " " " " BOLT D 517 j12-3-11 | 1 | ("UNF x i"cH)
63 " " " " SPACER
WASHER TD 334 | 20-1-11 | 1 | (4" sQ. SEC.)
64 | TACHOMETER TD 959 | 34-1-2 1 | (0-3000 RPM)
65 | s==tm————pougENg.. Fo2uBtmBs: | dudSwt | = |
66 " ANTI-VIBRATION O- RING TD 8-14-3 | 1
67 " " " GROMMET ™ 1140 | 8-15-4 | 1
68| m n " " D 1141 | 8-15-5 | 1
" ANGLE DRIVE | TD 961 [ 34-1-4 | |

69[




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE ,,| DATE
| (! qNOVIS
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 763 TOYOTA 2 1 EE
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION F19
| Ne-

Item Ref, No, | Matrix—1-Off|-Detail
70 | TACHOMETER FLEXIBLE DRIVE ™ 65 8-3-4 6FT LENGTH
71 | GAUGE (0IL PRESSURE/OIL TEMP) TD 963 8-11-2 8FT CAPILLARY

0IL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY

COMPRISES : ' A
72| UNION TD 705 8-4-10 1 | (3 BSP 90°)
73 | HOSE TD 704 8-4-9 | 90"| (3" 1.p.)
74| UNION D 705 8-4-10 1 | (" Bsp 909)
75 | GAUGE (FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP) TD 963 8-11-2 1 |(8FT CAPILLARY)

. | FUET: PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY
~ [ COMPRISES : -

76 | UNION TD 705 8-4-10 | 1 |(3"BSP 90°)
77 | HOSE TD 704 8-4-9 |70"|(}" 1.D.)
78 | UNION TD 706 8-4-11 1 {8 "BSP STRAIGHT
79 | PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR 752-14-04 | 4-17-4 | 1 |
80 " " " DOWTY WASHER TD 20-3-1 | 1 [~ BSP.
81 | ENGINE STARTER MOTOR STUD (NORMALLY

SUPPLIED WITH STARTER MOTOR) 1
82 " " " EEESe NUT TD 13-6-7 | 1 |[M10
83 - - “«  WASHER TP 343 |20-1-4 | | |U"THIN
34| o . SPRING WASHER| TD 337 |20-1-14] | |3%"se. SEC.
8%| GEARBOX TO RXM BOLT TD 597 [12-13-14| 2 |V "UNFx 6" H.H,
86 . “ o« NUT TD 380 |13-3-3 | 2 |} 'UNF FuLL nYLOC
87 . -«  WASHER TD342 |[20-1-3 |4 |%'nuN
88| EXHAUST BRACKET STUD WASHER| TD 341 |20-1-2 | 2 [%i6" THiN |
89| TRROTTLE CABLE ADYUSTER LOLK NUT | TPA2 g8-2-12 | 2




iy e

ISSUE_| SIGNATURE ,|  DATE
FUEL_SYSTEM - 763 TOYOTA I Mloram 24 NOV 7S
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION  j19
| No:
Item Ref. No, | Matrix—1-Off{-Petail
1 | FUEL TANK 732-15-02 | 17-1-7 1
2 | COLLECTOR POT BLANKING BRACKET 75R-15-01 2-5-7 1
3 | COLLECTOR POT 752-15-15 | 3-19-6 | 1
4 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 [25-1-8 | 2 | SIZE IX
5 " DRAIN LOWER UNION TD299 |21-1-7T | | |-6 STRAIGHT
6 " " PIPE D 292 21-2-9 -6 ATROQUIP
" " UPPER UNION TD306 2i-1-8 | 1 |-6x45°
" " BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 752-15-13 4-12-15 1
" " BLANKING CAP 753-15-11 4-33-5| 2
10 | BULKHFAD ADAPTOR LOCKNUT 752-17-029 4-13-1| 1 | 9/16 UNF
11 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT OUTLET UNION 1 |8,
12 | IOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER
(8" LENGTH) TD 293 21-2-10 | 1 | (-8 AEROQUIP
13 | FUEL FILTER INLET UNION ID 314 21-1-12 | 1 | (-8 90°AEROQUIP)
141 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-11] 4-8-14 | 1 | (-8/-8 MALE/MALE
15| # " " END 753-15-03] 4-11-8 | 1
16| " " ELEMENT D 914 8-10-5 | 1
7] " " OUTLET END 753-15-02 4-11-7| 1
18 | smeeweeeleeeeeeeedbeeeedtoe BQIE ko
19 M -
20 " " " " PLUG 753-15-06( 4-8-12 | 1 | (-6 SIZE)
21| " " " " PLUG 752-17-08 4-19-10 | 1 | (3" BSP SIZE)
22] " " " " " DOWTY
WASHER ™D 20-3-1 ] 1 | (3" BSP)
23{ " " MOUNTING BRACKET 762-15-08 3-23-4 | 4
24 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 753-15-07] 4-8-15 1 {(-6/-8 MALE/MALE)
25| " " " UNION TD 314 21-1-12 | 1 | (-8 90°AEROQUIP)
26 { HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP
(8" LENGTH) TD 293 21-2-10 | 1 | (-8 AEROQUIP)
27| " JUBILEE CLIP TD 720 25-1-3 1 | (00 SIZE)
28| FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP 752-15-04 4-13-6| 1 | (-8 SIZE)
29| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER) 1 | (BOSCH)
30| " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD 728 25-1-11 | 1 | (2X SIZE)
31| " MOUNTING BRACKET 753-15-14| 3-19-12( 1
32 " " " BOLT 2
agf » o " " SPRING WASHER 2
34 " " TERMINAL (LARGE)
35 " " " (SMALL) J




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE |  DATE
FUEL SYSTEM - 763 TOYOTA L D2ANOV TS
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION_; J19
i _ No.
Item Ref. No., | Matrix ff{Detail
36HUEL PUMP TERMINAL NUT (LARGE) TD 1091 13-6-2 1 | M5 FULL PLAIN
37| " " " " (SMALL) TD 1090 13-6-1 1 { M5 " "
38 | FUEL PUMP OUTLET END CAP 752-15-05| 38-16-7| 1 | (-6 SIZE)
9| " " " JUBILEE CLIP D 722 1 {(18-28mm SIZE)
40 | HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER
(14" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 1 {(-6 AEROQUIP)
41| PANCKAKE FILTER INLET UNION TD 306 21-1-8 1 | (-6 45° AEROQUIP)
42 " " " ADAPTOR - 752-15-10 4-8-13| 1 | (-6/-6MALE/MALE)
43| o " " DOWTY WASHER | TD 1024 |20-3-3 | 1 | 26" 1D
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
44| FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06 | 4-11-11] 1
45| FILTER LID 751-15-07| 4-11-12| 1
46| FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08| 3-2-15 1
47| FILTER FELT 751-15-09 | 8-4-12 1
48| FILTER 0-RING TD 288 | 8-5-1 1
49| FILTER CIRCLIP TD 289 | 23-1-8 1
50| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET 753-15-13| 3-19-13| 1
51 - e .- 1t
52 " " JUBILEE CLIP TP 732 [25-2-2| 1 |SIZE' A
53 " " " BOLT 2
54 " " " SPRING WASHER 2
55{ PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10| 4-8-13 1 | (-6/-6MALE/MALE)
56 " " " " DOWTY
WASIIER TD1024 [20-3-3 | 1 | %% "I.D,
57 " " " UNION TD306 21-1-8 1 | (-6 45°AEROQUIP)
58| HOSE~PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING UNIT
(36" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AEROQUIP)
59{ IIOSE JUBILEE CLIP TD 718 25-1-1 1 | (000 SIZE)
60/ METERING UNIT INLET END CAP 752-15-05| 4-16-7 1 | (-6 SIZE)
61 " " QUTLET " " 752-16-05| 4-16-7 1 | (-6 SIZE)
62| HOSE JUBILEE CLIP TD 718 25-1-1 1 {(000 SIZE)
63| HOSE~-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR POT
(42" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AFROQUIP)
64 COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION TD 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90° AEROQUIP)
65| FUEL FILLER 762-15-07 3-23-5 1
66l " " CAP * 722-18-11 4-20-1) 1 | *
P n 0-RING D 70 8-8-9 | 1
e8| n  JUBILEE CLIP | 1
1 1




ISSUE | SIGNATURE | " DATE |7
FUEL SYSTEM - 763 _TONOTA L 2ANOVIS 1
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION  J19
/ =
Item Ref, No, | Matrix T | Detail
69 | FUEL FILLER RUDLER HOSE (5" LENGTH) TD 757 8-10-6 1 (13" 1.D.)
(R " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™ 727 25-1-10 2 | (NO 2 SIZE)
71 | FUEL FILLER ROLLOVER BAR BRACKET 762-01-100] 3-24-3 1
72 1] " " " " BOLT TD 51q 12_2_14 2 1BAX '&"B“
73 | FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE 3-11-14| 2 | (ALLOY) -
4] " " " " JUBILEE CLIP 25-1-1 2
75 | FUEL TANK BRFATHER PIPE (6" LENGTH 8-10-7 1 | (" 1.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
6] ¢ " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 720 | 25-1-3 2 | (00 SIZE)
77| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE (56" LENGTH) 8-10-7 (8" 1.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
78 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE JUBILEE CLIP ™ 720 | 25-1-3 2 | (00 SIZE)
79 | FUEL BREATHER VALVE 763-15-02 | 4-33-8
80 | FUEL TANK BREATHER PIPE 8-10-7 1 | (3" 1.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
81 " " " " 8-10-7 1 | (8" I.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
82 " " " PIPE JUBILEE CLIP TD 720 25-1-3 4 | (00 SIZE)
83| FUEL FILLER BRACKET WASHER TD 351 20-2-| 2 | 2BA PLAIN
gal “ . SPRING WASHER | TD 367 |20-2-2 | 2 |28A SQUARE SEC.
85| «  TYRAP TDIA4 |8-3-1412 |MEDIUM ‘
86 | COLLECTOR POT BLANKING HOSE |TD751 |8-7-2 | 3" [ 1" 1D,

o i,




ISSUE | SIGNATURE , |  DATE
0IL SYSTEM - 763 TOYOTA '2 %on'ﬂ';’f
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION 118
' NO,
Item Ref, No, | Matrix 1 Detail
1 | OIL TANK 763-14-01| 3-20-1 1
2 " " MOUNTING RAWLNVT TD 1033 [23-3-7]| 2
3| n o " BOLT TD 504 [12-9-9 | 2 | W “Uncx24"CH.
4| " " MOUNT | BOLT TD 229 |12-5-2| 2 | B"UNFx 1" CH.
5 " " MOUNT 763-01-15| 3-23-13| 2
6 " " FILTER HOUSING 762-14-06| 4-33-2 | 1
7 " " " GAUZE 762-14-07{ 3-33-14] 1
8 " TEMP TAKE-OFF BOSS 762-14-04| 4-33-3 1
9 " TANK DRAIN PLUG 762-14-23| 4-33-13] 1
10/ " TANK DRAIN PLUG SFAL D 1025 | 20-3-4 | 1 {1"1D DPOWTY
11| OIL TANK CAP 722-18-11} 4-20-1 1
12| 0-RING - TD 70 8-8-9 1
13| OIL TANK OUTLET UNION TD 316 | 21-2-3 1 | =12 90°AEROQUIP)
14| HOSE-0IL TANK TO OIL PUMP &SGUEENGTHY TD 295 21-2-12 114" [(-12 AEROQUIP)
15| OIL PUMP INLET UNION D 316 21-2-3 1 |(-12 90° AEROQUIP)
16| " " "  ADAPTOR 753-14-05| 4-32-1 | 1 |-12~ 42"BsPx 3"
17} ™ " OQUTLET " 753-14-05| 4-32-1 | 1 |-12~%"Bse » 324"
18 " " UNION i TD 316 21-2-3 1 |(~12 90° AEROQUIP)
19| HOSE-OIL PUMP TO OIL FILTER eeikENaSHy TD 295 21-2-12} 20" | (~12 AEROQUIP) '
20{ OIL FILTER INLET UNION TD 316 21-2-3 | 1 [(-12 90°AEROQUIP)
o1 " " ADAPTOR 743-14-07| 4-13-14 1 |-12«*2"B.S.P.
22| weooo " DOWIY WASHER |TD 1027 [20-3-5| 1| 4“B.s.P, ‘
01L FILTER ASSEMBLY i
COMPRISES:
23| ELEMENT D 75 8-7-3 1
24| HOUSING -| 175B-14-07| 3-19-9 1
25! HOUSING WASHER
26| HOUSING BOLT
27| MOUNTING BOLT TP 583 [12-13-) 2 (%"UNF“x 1“ H.H. E
28| MOUNTING WASIER TP 342 |20-1-3 | 4 | %" TN ;
29| MOUNTING NYLOC NUT TD 380 {13-3-3 2 |(3" UNF FULL) j
30| OIL FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 743-14-07| 4-13-14 | 1 [(§"BSP/-12 s;
31] OIL FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR DOWTY WASHER | TD 10277 |20-3-5 | 1 | “"BS.P. %
321 " " UNION TD 316 | 24-2-3 1 | ~12 96° AEROQUIP) ’
33| HOSE-OIL FILTER TO ENGINE BLOCK " 4
| TD 295 21-2-12 |28 |(-12 AEROQUIP) i
34/ ENGINE BLOCK INLET UNION TD 316 21-2-3 1 |(-12 90°AEROQUIP)
3B v " " ADAPTOR 753-14-03| 4-8-10 | 1 (LETE%:L%\




| ISSUE_| SIGNATURE .| pate
OLL_SYSTEM -_ 763 TOYOTA | NOV 75
SHEET 2 OF 2 2 g AR 76 |
SECTION H18
. INO,
Item Ref. No, | MafFix ff1—Detail
36| OIL PUMP SCAVENGE OUTLET ADAPTOR 743-14-07 | 4-13-14| 1 | 4"BSP/-12
s7| v v " " UNION D 302 | 21-2-1 | 1 [-12 STR.AEROQUIP |
38| HOSE-OLL PUMP SCAVENGE TO OIL TANK :
\ TD 295 21-2-12 (16" |(-12 AEROQUIP)
39| OIL TANK INLET UNION ™ 309 | 21-2-2 | 1 [(~12 45° AEROQUIP)
40| OIL TANK URFATHER PIPE ESi—EENETHS TP 741 | ®-7-15{18" |%%" 1.p. CLEAR
PLASTIC)
ar] oo " " TYRAP TD 194 | 8-13-14| 1 |MEDIOM
42| CAM COVER BREATHER PIPE {@e@lubiNGaHs- ™ 740 | 8-7-13 | 6" |(3"I.D. CLEAR
, PLASTIC)
43| " " " " JUBILEE CLIP D 721 {25-]1-4 4 {( 0 SIZE)
ag| w . . . TP 739 |8-7-9 |30"|%8" 1D cLeAr pLAsTIC
as| “ - “ REDUCER 3.32-13| t | 58" /‘4 “
46| OIL PUMP INLET ADAPTOR SEAL |TD1O27 |20-3-§5 | | |'3"BSP
477 | CATCH TANK SIGHT TUBE TD 736 |8-7-12 [1%2"[% 1.0 cLEAR
‘ PLASTIC
481 ~ “ " « TYRAP TP 193 8-3-13 | 2 |SHALL
49 TP 1027 |20-3-5 () |“'BSP.

Ol PUMP OUTLET ADAPTOR SEAL




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE ,|  DATE
REAIL SUSPENSION - 763 TOYOTA 5 sz_&ox_géi
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION g
z No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix T Detail
1 | TOP RADIUS ARM (%630%:%) | 763-03-04] 3-3-10 | 2 |(29-50 LENGTH)
2 | BOTTOM RADIUS ARM 741-03-01| 3-3-11 | 2 |27-25"LENGTH.
3 | RADIVUS ARM SPHERICAL LOCK NUT | TD 387 |i3-4-8 |8 |28 UNF HALF .
4 | RADIUS ARM FORWARD FIXING BOLT TD 236 12-5-9 | 4 [(2"UNF x 2§"CH)
5 " noo NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 | 4 [(2"UNF FULL)
6 | RADIUS ARM REARWARD FIXING BOLT TD 586 |12-13-4|4 |%'UNFx1%% H.H.
7 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 | 4 [(3"UNF FULL)
8 | ** TOP CLEVIS 763-03-01 4-26-1| 2 *
9 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 4-2-151! 4
10 " " -mESER WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 {(3" 1&C) ‘
11 " " NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 | 2 |(" UNF FULL)
12| BOTTOM CLEVIS 703-03-27| 4-3-3 | 2 |
13 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 4-2-15| 2
14 " " WASHER TD 326 20-1-10| 2 (3" T&C)
15 " " NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 | 2 [({" UNF FULL)
16 | REAR CROSSMEMDER PLATE €265683A=6Ni¥) 752-01-34| 3-2-7 | 2
17| = - bl e G ) “F68=04mtfrt—rGaOhed 0
181 " " 753-01-54 1-6-4 | 2
19| REAR CROSSMEMDER D.S. PLATE LH €8€¥e#r). | 753-01-21 3-4-2 |1
20] " " " " RH ™ 753-01-20 3-4-1 | 1
21 | =sme—emmmoo oty FESeBtutF =
29 v " " " " BOLT |TD 574 1I2-12-7 | 2 |(5/18"UNF x;3‘1H.H.‘
03| Mt gpaeEn LK) | 25CwOtmiSt it |
241 " " Tt " TSR] moses | 20-1-7 |2 (516" me)
25 " " " " PLATE NYLOC NUTI' TD 379 13-3-2 2 {(5/16" UNF FULL)
26| TOP LINK 703-03-06| 4-6-6 | 2 |(43" LENGTH)
27| " SPACER €RE¥8BA—0NIY¥) 753-01-52| 4-27-11] 2
28| Attt o) s T S e A
29( " INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10{ 2 | (4"UNF HALF)
30{ " " QUTER ROSE JOINT LOCENUT TD 402 13-4-14| 2 | (4" UNF LH HALF)
31| REAR BOTTOM WISHBONE 763-03-02| 32-1-6 2
32| RUWB SLEEVE NUT 703-03-05| 4-2-9 2
33] " OUTER REAR ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 390 13-4-11 2 | (" UNF HALF)
34 " mooow " BOLT D 526 | 12-7-9 2| (4"UNF x33" cH)
35 " " " " UPRIGHT WASHFR 712-03-20| 4-2-15 | 4
36| " mooom " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 | 20-1-10| 2 | (3" T&C)
3711 v " oo " NYLOC NUT TP 375 [1I3-3-11| 2 |%"UNF HALF
| 381 REBWB INNFR ROSEF JOINT CIRCIIP ™ 190 a 0 0 P ’



ISSUE | SIGNATURE |  DATE
REAR SUSPENSION - 763 TOYOTA l ﬁ% {TNOV 7S
2 K 2 FEB ¢
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION c9
' NO,
Item _ Ref, No. | MatFix 1 Off T Detail
39 | RBWB INNER ROSE JOINT BOET "7 TD 238 | 12-5-12 2 | M8 "UNFx 3% C.H.
401 " " " " SPACER 712-02-09 | 4-2-12 | 4
411 " " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 | (8" 180C)
421 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
43| RFAR DAMPER  *¥*¥ ™ 15 16-1-13 2 |(1180B SP6 KONI)
44 " " INSERT 712-02-09 | 4-2-12 | 4
451 " TOP BOLT TD594 [12-13-1] | 2 |Y6UNFx A H.H
46 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 373 13-3-9 2 | (2"UNF LALF)
47 " " BOTTOM BOLT D 526 12-7-9 2 | (§"UNF x 33"CH)
48 " " BOTTOM UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20| 4-2-15 | 4
49 " " BOTTOM PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 | (3" 18&0C)
50 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 2 | (3"UNF FULL)
51| REAR SPRING D 122 16-1-2 2 | (8" x 220 1b)
52| REAR HELPER SPRING TD 683 16-3-10 2
53| REAR SPRING ABUTMENT 753-02-06 | 4-27-9 2
54| HEAR ANTI-ROLL BAR 733-05-04| 2-1-11 1 |(3" DIA x 16g)
55| RARD MOUNTING 733-05-05| 4-2-3 4 | (" 10)
56| Hm—tie—S AR MOt =3 63 Ol A Tt Ot — _
5711 " o (LOWER) TD 207 | 12-3-5 2 |(3"UNF x 2" CH)
58{ " " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 4 | (A" T8&C)
591 " " NYLOC NUT TD 371 13-3-7 4 | ($"UNF HALF)
60| RARB CLAMP * 7163-05-02| 1-7-3 2 |(Z" 1D)
61 " " BOLT TD 204 12-3-2 2 {(4"UNF x 1}"CH)
62 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | ({"UNF FULL)
63| RARB LINK 7153-05-02] 4-22-3 2 | (93" LENGTH)
64f " " TOP BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 2 | (5/16"UNF x 1"CH)
65 " TOP NYLOC TD 372 13-3-8 2 |(5/16" UNF HALF)
66 noow BOTTOM BOLT TD 224 12-4-11 2 |(5/16"UNF x 3"CH)
67 " " BOTTOM FORWARD WASHER 703-02-12{ 4-1-15 2
o8| " "  BOTTOM REARWARD WASHER 722-05-12f 4-1-14 2
69| " " BOITTOM NYLOC NUT ™D 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
70f " " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 386 13-4-17 4 | (5/16"UNF HALF)
71 ==-3

** CLEVIS (CAN DE USED WITH . . .

1 UNF UALF NYLOC INSTFAD

OF 763-03-01 UNTIL STOCK OF BLANKS U
* USE STOCKS OF 712-05-06 FIRST

**¥* T0 BE REPLACED BY TD991

fac o 9) WIITWNT CMOANT S TVIIATICTLTY

T5i-68-03

SED UP)




T TR T TSR

ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE

REAR SUSPENSION ~ 763 TOYOTA ] ISDEC 75
2] 2FER 76

SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTION C9

il
1

No.
Ref, No, Matrix Oif | Detail
~ = F6B=03202+3wF> 4312 L2800 L ENGTH. ..
73| DAMPER BOTTOM SPACER 702-16-03|4-20-13]| 2 ‘
74 | R-A.R.B. HOUNTING BoLT (UPPER) |TD 206 [12-3-4 | 2 |%UNExIta C.H .

e b i i e e




ISSUE | SIGNATURE | DATE
WATER SYSTEM - 763 TOYOTA - P2ONOV 75
FAIIR SYSTEM. - 763 TOYOTA 2 .
SHEET 1 OF 2 3 12 MAR 76 |
SECTION I19{ 4 26 MAR 76
No,
Item Ref. No. | MatrixT1TOff tDetait
1 | RADIATOR 1H 763-13-02 | 27-2-7 1 | (WATER ONLY)
2 S ONGENGTGRACER. ] %@ﬁ#
3 " " BOLT TD2I8 [12-4-5 | 2 |5 UNFx 1%“CH.
4 " " WASHER TD 341 20-1-2 2 5]’6"'”“"
5 " n NYLOC NUT T® 379 [13-3-2 | 2 |5 FuLL
6 | RADIATOR STONEGUARD 763-13-03 | 2-4-5 1
7 | RADIATOR TIE-ROD 763-01-28( 3-30-8 | 1
8 " "W BOLT TD568 |12-12-9 | 1 (516 x2"HH.
9 " " " METALASTIC BUSH TPD90 [8-13-1 | 2 |% 55252
10 " " " NYLOC NUT TPD372 [13-3-8 | 1 {%"UNF HALF
11 " " " MOUNTING 732-05-0514-2-2 | 2 (1" 1.D.)
12 " noom " BOLT D 570 |12-12-10 | | % UNF x 2' Wi
13 " noon " WASHER TD34) [20-1-2 | 3 | Ste“THIN. |
14 " non " NYLOC NUT TD379 |13-3-2 | 2 | *%"UNF FuLL t |
15 | RUBBER HOSE-RADIATOR TO WATER PIPE )
TD 753 8-4-7 | 3" | (14" 1.D.)
16 " " JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 25-1-8 2 (1x sizE)
17 | WATER PIPE (RADIATOR TO WATER PUMP) 763-13-09 | 3-28-7 1
18 | 90° RUBDER HOSE BEND-WATER PIPE TO WATER
PUMP D 8~6-1 | 1 | 12/1asSTEP DowN,
19" " "  BEND JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 25-1-8 | 1 | (1x sizE)
20 { WATER PUMP INLET JUBILEE CLIP TD 727 25-1-10| 1 |Ssizg 2
21 oGt Braf - Bmuctect
22 =B
23 8=
24 B
25 | RUBBER HOSE - ENGINE TO SWIRL
POT | TP 753 [%-a-7 | 3" |1%" LD,
26 “ " cLIp TP 725 |25-1-8 | 2 |(IX SIZE)
27 | SWIRL POT 753-13-12 | 2-3-13 | 1
28 | RUBLER HOSE-SWIRL POT T0 WATER PIPE | TD 753 | 8-4-7 | 3" (14" 1D
' .
20 " JUBILEE CLIP TD 725 |25-1-8 | 2 |(1X SIZE)
30 | HFADER TANK 763-13-01] 2-3-5 | 1
31 " " MOUNTING DOLT TD 544 12-11-2 | 2 |3UNF x 3HH
32 " " " WASHER TD 340 20-1-1 2 |1 FLAT
33| " " " RAWLNUT TD 1031 | 23-3-1 | 2 |4 UNF
34 | HEADER TANK CAP D 72 8-6-11 | 1
35 " " RUBBER HOSE ¢Sei=tmvemy | TD 748 [8-7-10 [3¢"| (3" 1.1.)




1S5 SIGNATURE DATE
WATER SYSTEM - 763 TOYOTA | 7] 20NOV 725
2 2FANTG |
SHEET 2 OF 2 3 12 MAR 76| |
SECTION 119 0
No;
Item Ref. No, | Matrix—+OfftDetail
36 | HFADER TANK RUBBER HOSE JUBILEE CLIP [TD 72) 26-1-4 | 2 |(0 SIZE)
37 " "  BLANKING CAP 763~13-10 |4- 8- 1
38 . i
TD542 |[8-8-5 |18 {(5/32" I.D. NYLON) ;
39| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 54| 8-5-12 | 2 |(4" BSP SIZE) ;
40 " " HEADER TANK TO SWIRL POT :
TD542 |8-8-5 |16"|(5/32" 1.D.NYLON)
41 " " STRAIGHT UNION TD 54| |8-5-12 | 2 |(3" BSP SIZE)
42 | HEADER TANK OVERFLOW PIPE TD742 |[8-12-8 [30"|%"1.D. PLASTIC
43| Sttt TR EERCEEP. ! += ;
44 | RADIATOR TIE-ROD MOUNTING BOLT |TD 567 [12-12-4 | 1| |5t"UNEx 1% "HH.
) |45 “ « « WASHER TD 341 [20-1-2 | 2 |%%e"THIN.
46 | WATER PIPE - SWIRL POT TO RAD . |PATTERN [|3-28-8 |
47 |RUBBER HOSE - WATER PIPE TO RAD.|TD 753 |(8-4-7 | 3" |[1a" 1.D.
AQ “ “ CLIP TD 725 |25-1-€ | 2 |SIZE IX

)
\ J
™.




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE f
TRANSMISSION - 763 Wauemd | l% 1oNovI5] |
2 I2DECTS | |
SHEET 1 OF 3 3 16 DEC7S]| |
SECTION Gl0|_4 23TAN7¢ | |
5 | Iy PRIFEB 76 | |
Item Ref. No, | Malteix"{loft! Detai
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY :
COMPRISES: |
1 | GEARBOX ™ 2 18-1-1 | 1 [(HEWLAND MK9) |
2 " OUTPUT FLANGE LH ™D 3 18-1-6 | 1 f
3 " " "  RH ™ 3 18-1-7 | 1
4 " " " CIRCLIP ™D 106  |18-2-8 | 2
5 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER ™ 910 {7-4-8 | 1
6 " " " BOLT TD 665 [12-16-2| 2 |¥8'UNCx1" H.H,
7 " " " SPRING WASHER |TD 336 [20-1-13| 2 |W“s@.sec. |
‘|8 | cLUTCH PUSH ROD ) 1 |
2 " " " END CAP ; SUPPLIEN WITH GEARBOX 1 |
10 " " " LOCKNUT ) 3 |
11 " " " SUPPORT BRACKET |[743-16-11|4-12-14 1 | %
12 " "o " v BOLT TD891 [12-1-7 | 2 |a'umea¥a"Csk. |
13 " " " RETURN SPRING(SUPHLIED WITH|GEARBOX)| 1 ;
14 | GEARBOX END COVER: : 763-16-02|4-38~|5 | 1 1
|' lserr setecTor stop spriNg cAP |763-1¢-14]4-37- 10| 1. I
15 | ADAPTOR PLATE STUD ~ |753-16-03[4-14-9 2 |HuNCaTUNF « 37|
16 | RBWB MOUNTING BRACKET 713M-01=5814-38-9 | 1| i
7 | " " STUD 753-16-02|4-14-8 | 2 |TuNcx TUNFx 55"
18 | ™ " " WASHER TD 343 20-1-4 | 2 [*" THIN ’
19 | o " " SPRING WASHER| TD 337 [20-1-14| 2 |%" s@.sEc. f
o | " " NUT TD388 [13-4-9 | 2 |7%G"UNF HALF PLAIN
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY 2 ‘
COMPRISES :
21 | REAR DISC 753-26-01|7-1-2 | 1
22 | PLUNGE JOINT HOUSING ¢ |TD 177  |14-1-9 | 1 |(89 ST JOINT)
23 " " " BOLT 722-10-10|12-1-2 | 6 1
24 " " CAGE ™ 176 |14-1-7 | 1 [(89 ST JOINT) |
25 | m " BALL ™ 175 [14-1-8 | 6 |89 sT JoINT) |
26 " "  INNER TRACK TD 179 14-1-6 | 1 [(89 ST JOINT) !
27 v " GAITER TD 183  |14-1-5 |1 |
28 " " "  CLIP TD 907 23-3-11| 1 [N2 4 SIZE)
29 | DRIVESHAFT INNER CIRCLIP TD 174 8-1-9 1 H700~29
! |



prc B

§

i
j
|

3
1
{
4

]

TRANSMISSION — 763 Sckawds 158 SIGNATURE .| - DATE
I I 20 NOV 75| |

SHEET 2 OF 3 2 2DEC7S|

SECTION q10 ATFEBTE | |

; No,
Item Ref. No. | Matrix—1Off! Detail
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY (CONT'D)

30 | DRIVESHAFT 732-10-01] 4-3-7 1
31 | DRIVESHAFT OUTER CIRCLIP TD 180 8-1-8 1 1000-125
32 | CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT GAITER TD 183 14-1-5 1
33 " " " W CLIP|TD 907 23-3-11| 1 |Nea sIZE
34 " n " BELL 722-10-03| 14-1-1 | 1 |* (100 AC JOINT)
35 " " " CAGE TD 182 14-1-3 1l (10O AC JOINT)
36 " " " BALL TD 181 14-1-2 | 6 |(100 AC JOINT)
37 " " " INNER TRACK|711-10-10| 14-1-4 | 1 |(100 AC JOINT)
38 | WHEEL RETAINING STUD 703-06-08| 4-1-8 1
39 n n NUT TD 16 13-1-1 | 1 | (3" uNF FULL)
40 | FRONT GEAR ROD 763-11-01| 3=-5-3 1 ‘
41| % « « FRONT BOLT TD 204 [12-3-2 | 1 |4 UNFxl%"CH .|
42 " " "  REAR BOLT TP 547 |12-i-5 1 ‘»a"UNFxl"z"H.H.
43 " " " REAR NUT TD 378 [13-3-1 | 1 ['a"VUNF FULL NYLOC |
44 " mom W WASHER TD 340 [20-1-1 | 2 |3 " THIN |
45 { REAR GEAR ROD 753-11+01 3-5-4 1
46 n " w  REAR BOLT T™D 547 [12-11-5 | 1 |% UNFx 1" HH,
a7l v " w  REAR NUT TD 378 [13-3-1 1 |='uvFFRuLL NYLOC
48 | RLWB mUNE 733-01-1d 4-38-3 | 1 | A
49 " "  SIDEPLATE BOLT TP 234 (12-5-7 | 2 | (3"UNF xf\‘J.“tJ'cu‘.;fi
50 " " " WASHER TD342 |20-1-3 | 4 38" THIN |
51 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 [13-3-3 | 2 |W"UNF FULL
52| RLWB BRACE 733-01-11 | 3-1-8 1
53 " " BOLT TD 238 [12-5-17 | 2 | (Xx"UNF x 34%"cH.
54/ " " WASHER TD 342 (20-1-3 | 4 [Y"THIN |
55 " " NUT TD 380 [13-3-3 | 2 |3 UNF FULL NYLOC
56 {CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING TD 27 18~ 2-13 1 : :
57|EXHAUST BRACKET STUD 763-16-08 [4-30-7 | I [SmmxSuUNFx 25"
58| - . . 763-16-09 [4-30-8 | I |8mm ~5GUNFX 3"
59 | FRONT GEAR ROD FRONT NUT TD 378 (13-3-1 | |'aUNF FuLL NYLOC | |
60| -« " 2 «  WASHER |TD 340 |20-1-1 | 2 |%“THIN
6] | REAR “ “ REAR TD 340 [20-1-1 | 2 |%" THIN
62 |WING PILLAR PINCH BOLT TD 570 [12-12-10| | [SGUNFx 25 H.H,
63| « . - “  NUT TD 379 [13-3-2 | 1 |% unF fuL nvioc |
64| . «  WASHER T 341 20-1-2 | 2 {5 "THIN
cZelct UTCH <1 AVE cvYlINDEY WASUER [ITD A2 120-1.2 1 2 | 3¢ THIN




TRANSMISSION -

R

76 3 TFoOYoritaiy

SHEET 3 OF 3

SECTION G 10

SRFFLARIDAES Sy 2 o4

ISSUE

SIGNATURE | DA}E
A 21¢ER 76

Item Ref. No, | Matrix lg?f. Detail
66 |GEARBOX BREATHER PIPE TDS42 [8-8-5 [12”(5/32"1p NYLON
67 " “ UNION TD54l 18-5-12 |1 |%"Bsp
6% - -- ADAPTOR 752-14-04 |4-17-4 | |
¢9 “ “ WASHER TD 689 [20-2-14 | | [*8"THIN COPPER
70 |ADAPTOR PLATE NUT TD388 (13-4-9 | ) |2%"HALF PLAIN
7 . - WASHER TD343 [20-1-4 | | |%"THIN
72 SPRING WASHER | TD 337 [20-1-14| | |%"sq sEc.
13 |FRONT GEAR-ROD ROSE-JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 [I13-4-10 | | |%5“UNF HALF PLAIN




B A

ISSUE_| SIGNATURE DATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHT - 763 | [aNov 75
s 1 00 : dpecas

SECTION p9 | 4 A JAN 76
5 | Ml N TFE B 76
Item Ref. No, | Mateix ff 1 Detail
| _IIONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY LiI !
COMPRISES:
1 TOP NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 1 | (3"UNF HALF)
2 | le—PEARN-WASHED D005 | G0wsws | =4 | CRBuey
3 "  WASHER 752-02~07| 4-17-3 1
4 | FRONT UPRIGHT WASHER - SMALL 722-03-10| 4-15-11) 1
5 " " " - LARGE 703-03-20| 4-15-10| 1
6 TOP BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 1 | (3"UNF x 331"CH)
7 | FRONT UPRIGHT LH 762-06-01 | 4-38-% | 1
8 "o " HELICOIL TD 147 22-1-7 | 2 | (7/16"UNF x 1)
9 " " GRUB SCREW TD 153 12-1-1 1 | (2nA x 4")
10 | FRONT WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY 753-06-01 3-8-8 1
11 " " " SPIROL PIN TD 154 8-1-7 2 | (3/32" x ")
12 " " NUT TD 16 13-1-1 1 | (2"UNF FULL)
13| FRONT AXLE 751-06-01 4-27-7{ 1
14 " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04 | 4-1-9 3
15 "  BRAKE DISC 703-06-01 7-1-1 1
16 "  BFARING SPACER 711-06-07 4-1-5 1
17 " QUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13| 1
18 "  WHEEL BEARING T 1 8-1-5 2
19| BOTTOM PIN 707-06-08 | 4-1-10| 1
20 | FBWB OUTER JOINT INSERT 707-06-09 | 4-1-3 1
21| ™ v w  RETAINING WASHER 703-03-21| 4-1-2 | 1
22| BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 1 (3"UNF_HALF)
FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH !
COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT
23 | FRONT UPRIGHT RH 762-06-02 | 4-38-9 | 1
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
24 | ROAD WHEEL - 8" CAST % 703-09-01| 19-1-1 1
25 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10| 4-6-10| 2
26 | WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11| 4-6-11} 2
27{ FRONT TYRE TD . 10-2- 2 |654 DRY
: | REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES:
28 REAR UPRIGHT 722-07-01} 4-34-6 | 1
29 " AXLE 752-07-11| 4-27-68
30 " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04| 4-1-9 3
| 31] " BEARING SPACER 712-07-05| 4-1-12 1|




ISSUE_| SIGNATURE |  DATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 763 | I 1aNov 75] |
SHEET 2 OF 2 ' % a gfﬁ;’f ;
SECTION pg %
No i
Item Ref. No, | Matrix [ Off | Detai 1
32 REAR  OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 4-1-13 | 1 7
33 " WHEEL BEARING ™ 1 8-1-5 2
34 2
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY (10" COMPOSITE) 763-09-26) 19-4-5 | b 1310 (c';ﬁ“orrser)%
COMPRISES:
35 | WHEEL HUB : 752-09-06] 19-2-11 | 1
36 | OUTER RIM (2" WIDE) 763-09-01] 19-3-1 | 1
37 | INNER RIM (8" WIDE) 763-09-09f 19-3-9 1
38 | SEALING RING 763-09-12] 19-2-7 | 1
39 | RUBBER 0-RING TD 1021 | 19-2-8 | 2
40 | moLT TD 204 {12-3-2 |12 |*aUNFx|% CH
41| wur TD 378 [13-3-1 |12 | SUNF §uLL NYLOC
42 | WASHER TD322 {20-1-¢ |24 2" T ¢
43 | REAR TYRE D w% 10-2-2 G564 DRY
44 | WHEEL WASIHER 712-07-10] 4-6-10
45 " " INSERT 712-07-11] 4-6-11 | 2 :
* WHEN STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED | CHANGE |TO :- | |
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 763-09-24[19-4- 3 | 2 |13% 8 (4"0FFsET) |
CONSISTS OF :- ) ‘
HUB 762-09-01]19- 2-9 [
SEALING RING 763-09-12{19-2-7 |1~ {
O-RING TD o2l |1-2-8 | 2
OUTBOARD SPINNING 7€3-09-01|19-3- 4 |1 | 2" '
INBOARD “ 763-09-15(19-3-12 | | |&" .
NUT TP 378 [13-3-1 |12 |'AUNFFULL N¥LOC |
BoLT TD 204 [12-3-2 |12 "zUNFx 1% C.H,
WASHE R TD322 [20-1-6 |24 |%°T & ¢ !




